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ABOVE THIS TABLE FOR OCD DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Geological & Engineering Bureau —
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

App”cant: MatadorProductionCompany OGRID Number: 228937
Well Name: VvariousNorris ThorntonandDr K wells AP|: 30-015-4465943379,45125,43378,etal.
Pool: PurpleSageWolfcamp(Gas) Pool Code: 98220

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for[A]
A. Location - Spacing Unit — Simultaneous Dedication
CINSL [ NSPerosecr aren) [INSPeroratoninm — [1SD

B. Checkoneonlyfor[I]or[Il]
[ 1] Commingling — Storage — Measurement
[(JoHc mcm [Oec Opc [Oows Howm
[ 1] Injection — Disposal — Pressure Increase — Enhanced Oil Recovery
LIWrFX  [JPMX [JswD []IPI [ JEOR []JPPR

FOR OCD ONLY

2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply.
A.[m| Offset operators or lease holders
B. (W] Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners

|:| Notice Complete

LY € : / _ Application

C.[] Appll|cat.|on requires published notice Content
D.[] Naotification and/or concurrent approval by SLO

. Complete
E. m] Notification and/or concurrent approval by BLM
F.[] Surface owner
G.m] For all of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or,
H.[] No notice required

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

3/11/2022
AdamG. Rankin Date

Print or Type Name
505-954-7294

%—_— Phone Number
AGRankin@hollandhart.com

Signature e-mail Address
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Adam G. Rankin

HOLLAND&HART. PN Ao Srann,

Fax (505) 819-5579
AGRankin@hollandhart.com

March 11, 2022

VIA ONLINE FILING

Adrienne Sandoval

Director, Oil Conservation Division
New Mexico Department of Energy,
Minerals and Natural Resources
1220 South Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re:  Application of Matador Production Company to amend Administrative Order CTB-
786-A (regarding lease commingling at the Dr K Central Tank Battery located in Unit
M, Section 24, Township 23 South, Range 27 East, Eddy County, New Mexico), to
authorize allocation via well test method.

Dear Ms. Sandoval:

Matador Production Company (OGRID No. 228937) seeks to amend Administrative Order
CTB-786-A (“Order CTB-786-A”), attached as Exhibit 1. Order CTB-786-A authorizes lease
surface commingling and off-lease measure pursuant to 19.15.12.10 NMAC, at the Dr K Central
Tank Battery, of production from certain Purple Sage; Wolfcamp (Gas) Pool [98220] spacing
units in the S/2 of Section 23 and All of Section 24, Township 23 South, Range 27 East. Order
CTB-786-A also authorizes commingling of future leases to be added to the commingling
operation (with notice only required to be given to those interest owners in the leases to be added),
as well as future wells within approved leases (by filing a Sundry notice to the Engineering
Bureau).

Pursuant to 19.15.12.10 NMAC, Matador seeks to amend the terms of Order CTB-786-A
to allow for allocation of the approved surface commingling (at the Dr K Central Tank Battery)
via well test method. Accordingly, Matador requests that the terms of the amended order allow
commingling of production via well test method, as more fully described in Exhibit 4. The
amended order would apply to all existing and future infill wells drilled in the following spacing
units:

(a) The 320-acre Purple Sage; Wolfcamp (Gas) Pool [98220] spacing unit
comprised of the S/2 of Section 23. The spacing unit is currently dedicated to the
following: Norris Thornton Com Well No. 204H (API. No. 30-015-44659);

(b) The 320-acre Purple Sage; Wolfcamp (Gas) Pool [98220] spacing unit
comprised of the N/2 of Section 24. The spacing unit is currently dedicated to the
following: Dr K 24 23S 27E RB Well No. 206H (API. No. 30-015-43379), Dr K 24 23S
27E RB Well No. 201H (API. No. 30-015-45125);

1
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(c) The 320-acre Purple Sage; Wolfcamp (Gas) Pool [98220] spacing unit
comprised of the S/2 of Section 24. The spacing unit is currently dedicated to the
following: Dr K 24 23S 27E RB Well No. 203H (API. No. 30-015-43378), Dr K 24 23S
27E RB Well No. 204H (API. No. 30-015-44804), Dr K 24 23S 27E RB Well No. 223H
(API. No. 30-015-44562); and

(g) Pursuant to 19.15.12.10.C(4)(g), future Purple Sage; Wolfcamp (Gas) Pool
[98220] spacing units within the S/2 of Section 23 and Section 24 [All] connected to the
Dr K Central Tank Battery with notice provided only to the owners of interests to be added.

Exhibit 2 is a land plat showing Matador’s current development plan including flow lines,
wells, leases, spacing units, and surface facilities.

Exhibit 3 is a C-102 for each of the wells currently drilled within the existing spacing
units, together with the available production data.

Exhibit 4 is a completed Application for Surface Commingling (Diverse Ownership) Form
C-107-B, that includes a statement from Omar Enriquez, Production Engineer with Matador,
identifying the facilities and the measurement devices to be utilized, a detailed schematic of the
surface facilities (attachment A to the statement) and a gas sample (attachment B to the statement).

Exhibit 5 includes relevant communitization documents.

Ownership is diverse between the above-described spacing units. Exhibit 6 is a list of the
interest owners (including any owners of royalty or overriding royalty interests) affected by this
application, an example of the letters sent by certified mail advising the interest owners that any
objections must be filed in writing with the Division within 20 days from the date the Division
receives this application, and proof of mailing.

Thank you for your attention to this matter, and please feel free to call if you have any
questions or require additional information.

Sincerely,

(B —

Adam G. Rankin
ATTORNEY FOR
MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY
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State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Susana Martinez

Governor
Ken McQueen Heather Riley, Division Director
Cabinet Secretary Oil Conservation Division

Matthias Sayer
Deputy Cabinet Secretary

ADMINISTRATIVE CENTRAL TANK BATTERY ORDER

Administrative Order CTB-786-A
June 8, 2018

MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY
Attention: Mr. Adam Rankin

Matador Production Company (OGRID 228937) is hereby authorized to surface commingle oil
and gas production and off-lease measure from Purple Sage; Wolfcamp (Gas) Pool (Pool code
98220) from the following diversely owned fee leases and wells in Eddy County, New Mexico:

Lease: Norris Thornton Com Well No. 204H

Description:  S/2 Section 23, Township 23 South, Range 27 East, NMPM

Well: Norris Thornton Com Well No. 204H API No. 30-015-44659

Lease: Dr K 24 23S 27E RB Well No. 206H

Description:  N/2 Section 24, Township 23 South, Range 27 East, NMPM

Wells: Dr K 24 23S 27E RB Well No. 206H API No. 30-015-43379

Lease: Dr K 24 23S 27E RB Well No. 203H

Description:  S/2 Section 24, Township 23 South, Range 27 East, NMPM

Wells: Dr K 24 23S 27E RB Well No. 203H API No. 30-015-43378
Dr K 24 23S 27E RB Well No. 204H API No. 30-015-44804
Dr K 24 23S 27E RB Well No. 223H API No. 30-015-44562

The commingled oil and gas production from the wells detailed above shall be measured and sold
at the Dr K Central Tank Battery (CTB), located in Unit M, Section 24, Township 23 South, Range
27 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico.

Production from the subject wells shall be determined as follows:

The oil and gas production from each of the diversely-owned leases shall be measured with
allocation meters.

The oil and gas production from each well will flow into a dedicated 3-phase separator. The
production stream will be separated into 3 independent streams by the separator and each stream
will be measured individually after it exits the separator, before commingling.

1220 South St. Francis Drive = Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

. o Phone (505) 476-3441 = Fax (505) 476-3462 = www.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd
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Administrative Order CTB-786-A
Matador Production Company
June 8, 2018

The allocation meters shall be calibrated quarterly in accordance with Rule 19.15.12.10.C (2)
NMAC.

For future additions of wells and leases to this commingling operation, notice shall only be given
to those interest owners in the wells and leases to be added, in accordance with Division Rule

19.15.12.10 C (4) (g) NMAC.

Subsequent wells within leases approved by this order may be added to this administrative surface
commingle application with a Sundry notice to the Engineering Bureau.

This Order supersedes Administrative Order CTB-786, issued on April 27, 2016. This amended
application adds the S/2 of Section 23, and redesignates the subject wells to the Purple Sage;
Wolfcamp (Gas) Pool.

This installation shall be installed and operated in accordance with the applicable Division Rules.
It is the responsibility of the producer to notify the transporter of this commingling authority.

The operator shall notify the Artesia District office of the Division prior to implementation of the
commingling operations.

HEATHER RILEY
Director

HR/mam

cc: Qil Conservation Division — Artesia
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District !
1625 N French Dr., Habbs, NM B8240
Phone: (575} 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District 1

811S First St Artesia, NM 88210
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) T48-9720
Distriet Ul

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410

Phone; {505} 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
Distrigt IV
1226 S St Franeis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone, (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

EXHIBIT 3

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISIO
1220 South St. Francis %
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Department

AECEIVED
AR 1 52013

ISTRICT II-AHTESU\O% AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT ﬂgbn )b&l

Page 7 of 61

FORM C-102

Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

TAPI Number *Pool Code “Pool Name
30-015-44659 98220 PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP(GAS)
*Property Code ~ Property Name “Well Number
320070 NORRIS THORNTON COM RB #204H
‘OGRID Na. '—Opemtor Name “Elevation
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3135’
1%Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot [dn Feet (rom the North/South line Feet Irom the East/Wes( line County
P 23 [ 23-S |R7-E - 189’ SOUTH 393’ EAST EDDY
""Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section] Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/Wesl fine] County
M 23 | 23-S |27-E . 336’ SOUTH 241’ WEST EDDY
|Dedicated Acres | Pdoine or Infill P Consalidation Code TOrder No.
320

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATIONI | LASTTAKE POINT || FIRST TAKE POINT J | PENTRATION POINT KICK OFF POINT
NEW MEXICO EAST NEW MEXICO EAST | NEW MEXICO EAST § | NEW MEXICO EAST [| | NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1927 NAD 1927 NAD 1927 NAD 1927 NAD 1527
X=551022 X=551185 X=555704 X=556167 X=556390
[ Y=467150 Y=467165 Y=467236 Y=467135 Y=467086 i
LAT.: N 32.2842045 LAT..N 322842460 | LAT.: N 32.2844205 LAT. N 32.2841403 LAT.: N 32.2840043 L
LONG.: W 104.1682335 | JLONG.. W 104.1677835) LONG.. W 104.1530827 § |LONG.. W 104.1515834% [LONG.: W 104.1508625
NAD 1883 NAD 1983 NAD 1983 NAD 1983 NAD 1983
X=592204 =532347 X=596666 X=597350 X=587573
Y=467203 Y=467224 Y=467295 Y=467194 Y=467145
|| LAT. N 32.2843240 LAT.N322843656 | LAT.:N 322845403 LAT.: N 32.2842602 LAT.:N 32.2841241 | |
LONG.: W 1041687315 | RLONG.: W 104.1682675)) LONG.. W 104,1535801 § ILONG,: W 10415208088 [LONG.: W 104.1513598
MD = 14497' MD = 14351' MO = 980" - MD = 8307 MD = 8340' I
WK ! NIGET
K507 54 X=566062.10
e e
XeS1966.93 EEIL‘Z"]\Q EOY,V X-507244.56

""OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

| hrveby cortify that the wnfermolion Tonicined Aeren 1S frue mnd compield]
lo the best of my bnrudedge and betief, ond tha! thir srgarmsotion euther
oums a worhng interest or unieased raneml wlsrest tn the lond including
the proposed buttom hote lorotim or has a nght 2o drlt tAis well af dus
liacation pursuant fo o confruct with on owmer of such a mineral or
wrvinag wierest. or {o @ Lol y poohung ai ora P v
pooling ordar hevelofore emiered by ihe dwision

Signature Dats

Sara Hartsfield

Printed Hame

shartsfield@matadorresources.com
E=mal Address

YT

FT1211027217)

XY TSI I TN

X=597240.03
Y=466984.08

SURFACE LOCATION
NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1927
X=555664
Y=467013

LAT.: N 32.2838083 | |
LONG.: W 104.1532105
NAD 1983
X=506847
Y=467072
LAT.: N 32.2839280

LONG.: W 1041537079

IBSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well localion shown on lhis
plad was plotled from field noles of aclual surveys

made by me or under my supervision, and that the
same is true (o the best of my belief.

Cartificate Numbaer

BASURVEYWATADDR_HESOURCESWORRIS- THORN 23
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4
NM OiL CONSERVATION
%ﬂﬁ#rench Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State Of New MCXiCO ARTESTA DISTRICT FORM C-102
Pnrrl?zl(is‘u) 393.6161 Fax: (575) 3930720 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources OCT 3 1 2018 Revised August 1, 2011
B T e Department Submi anecopy o spproprint
%ﬁ%ms Road, Adtec, NM 87410 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION RECEIVED District Office
R 1220 South St. Francis Dr. &j
e e e Santa Fe, NM 87505 AME“DED RerokT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT ) J(
TAPI Number “Pool Code JPool Name
3o-0/5 -4480¢| 95220 Pm,g/e. Sdaf- Llo/faam /Ea.s)
TProperty Code Property Nanfe = "Well Number
é =) 74l DR. K 24-23S-27E RB #204H
OGRID No. "Operntor Name *Elevation
AA8937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3135’
10Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section| Towaship Range| Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the EnsuWest fine County
P 23 23-S [R7-E = 159’ SOUTH 393’ EAST EDDY
- "Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or loi no, Section| Township Range} Lot Tdn Fect from the North/South line Feet from the Enst/Wet ling County
P 24 23-5 |R7-E - 413’ SOUTH 241’ EAST EDDY
UDedicated Acres PJoiat or Infill HConsalidation Code 1°Order No.
320

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

[ | 1 | 1 17
SURFACE LOCATION || KICK OFF POINT | [PENETRATION POINT | [ LAST TAKE POINT | [BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
NEW MEXICO EAST || NEWMEXICOEAST | | NEWMEXICO EAST || NEWMEXICOEAST || NEWMEXICOEAST || [ M o o e o e s ot st
NAD 1983 NAD 1983 NAD 1983 NAD 1983 NAD 1983 o 1erting termt o vahacod rntral itere) @ Ohe b UEAAAY
X=596847 X=596930 X=597117 =602148 X=602304 ihe proposed boltom aly iscution ar has a right (o &rill (his uel ai dis
Y=457042 Y=467344 Y=467321 Y=467307 Y=467308 lecalisn posuad b o contracl with on muner of such o minerol ¢
| | LAT:N322838458 || LAT.:N322846742 | | LAT.N32.2846096 | LAT.N 322845473 LAT.: N 32.2845498 weking interst, o 1o o WDy posling ogrevme o a compulsry
LONG.: W 104.1537076]|LONG.; W 104.1534385] | LONG.: W 104.1526371f [LONG.. W 104.1365518 | | LONG.: W 1041360481 | |Poing wreer hersofers amtared by he dussion
NAD 1927 NAD 1927 NAD 1927 NAD 1927 NAD 1927
X=555665 X=555747 X=555095 X=560966 X=561121
Y=466984 Y2467265 Y=467262 Y=467248 Y=467249
LAT.. N 322837260 fJ| LAT.N322645544 || LAT.N32.2844898 | LAT.N32.2844272 LAT.: N 32.2844297 ~ 1~ 10/30/18
LONG.: W 104.1532102§ | LONG.: W 104.1529411) [LONG.: W 104.1521307 | |LONG.: W 104.1360550 | | LONG.. W 1041385613 || | dgdwre (7 © Date
|| ELEV=3138 MD = 8810’ MD = 9303 MD = 14308' MO = 14465
I Chris Carleton
FIRST TAKE POINT 7\ wozr || e Neme
A=551351.06]
megﬁgﬁg 5\ 803 ccarleton@matadorresources.com
X=597589 / Xebasezg| | BT Addren
il Y=467235 f] Y=458546.97
LAT.. N 32.2843721
oA nszssrzy | 4 A SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
"NAD 1927 / A1 haredy certify that the well location shown on this
X=556407 ’ A Intat was plotled from field nofes of aclunl surveys
Y=467176 ﬁ 7 |made by me or under my supervision, and that ihe
LAT.: N 32.2842523 A |same is trus to the best of my belief
L_{LONG.: W 104.1508073 \v £
MD = 5740 AN 17 y
EYa DETAIL VIEW
r— 250 SCALE: 17 = 300"
SEE |
DETAIL b )
. NAD Z7
a2 NADZ? 26|25 X=558709.72
X=550751 Ste31 2
YeAGE82T NAD B3
NAD 83 X=59589229
255724003 ¥=466850.07
Y=466884.08 Certificats Number
Released toTmaging972772022 10705759 AM S SURVETMATADOR RESOURCESIOR K_2¢-235-21EFINAL D O K 20235218 SN DWa 1 10 74127 AN adssbe
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v

F(:;lsﬁs. hventh Dr., llabbs, NM 88240 State of New Mexico NOV 0 1\2018 FORM C-102

fiiy iR SIGH ka1 3530020 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Revised August 1, 2011
ISIrIC|

B11 S, First St., Ancsio, NM R8210

Phonc: (§75) 7481283  Fax: (575) 748-9720 Department DISTRICT Hl-ARTES|AS@®IDone copy to appropriate

Dristeict 111

000 K Brazos Road, Avice, NM 87410 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION District Office

Phonc:(sgS) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170 1220 SOUth St Franc's Dr

District | 4 .

12205, 51, Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NV 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505 [CJ AMENDED REPORT

Phone; (505) 476-3460 Fux: (508) 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

'API Number “Povl Code “Pool Name
. 30-015-45125 98220 PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP(GAS)

'T’roperl%Codc “Property Name *Well Number
315274 DR. K 24-23S-27E RB #201H
"OGRID No, “Operator Name “Elevation
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY a7’

1%Surface Location

UL or lot no, Section| Township Range Lot idn Feet from the North/South linc Feel from the Esst/West line County

A 23 | 23-8 |27-E - 946’ NORTH 80’ EAST EDDY

"Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lol no. Sectlon] Township Ranpr Lot ldn' Feet from the North/South line Feet (rom the Enst/West line County

A 24 | 23-S |27-E - 792’ NORTH 240’ EAST EDDY
“Dedicated Acres Pdolnt or Infi "Consolldation Code “Order No.

320 r

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

& 17
| OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
) NAD27 I hereby certfy ihat the wnformanon contaned hervin 1 brur and complets]
X=556065.24 (o the best of my knouledge and belief. and fhat s orpanization eithey
Y=472135.35 oumt 6 working Uderest or unleased rancral wierest 18 the lond wncuding]
/] NADB3 LAz propased toitom hole locatum or has o nght to drill thus well af Uss
X=507247.65 NAD27|X=556712.54 Y=472137.31 location pursumnt fo o contruct with an auney of ruch o mineval or
/ Y=4T194.30 | NADB3 | X=53984 89 Y=472196.20 ugrkng wnteresl, or 1o 0 whatwy poshng ag oa ¥ L]
i ; 9 pooling order Aeretofore ancered by (e dunnon
/
5
&
3 = /31/18!
/| ) FIRST TAKE POINT Dote
! 8 NEW MEXICO EAST _
— o gpf N NAD 1983 Chris Carleton
# TP q \ X=597598 4 | Printed Nome
Y¥=471302
LAT,; N 32.2957999 11 ccarleton@matadorresources.com
JLONG.: W 104.1512554 / 1 | E=mon aderess
/. | NAD 1927 4
: e e e [V e
% X=556062.10 Y=471333 Xe561361.06 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
DETAIL VIE v:;sggy LAT.: N 32.2956790 hr::g‘gm I hereby certify that the well localion shown on this
SCALE: 1° = 400’ 58724456 LONG.: W 104.1508252 X=60254361| | plat was plotted from. field noles of actual surveys
fezii MD = 9580 Yede9548.9? made by me or under my supervision, and thal the
same is {rue fo the bes! of my belief.
¥ KiCK OFF POINT | —1 SURFACE LOCATION [JPENETRATION POINT || LAST TAKE POINT IForrou HOLE LOCATION
NEW MEXICO EAST NEW MEXICO EAST (| NEW MEXICO EAST || NEWMEXICO EAST || NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1983 NAD 1983 NAD 1983 NAD 1983 NAD 1983
X=597062 X=387167 X=597276 X=602149 X=602303
Y=471371 Y=471248 Y=471369 Y=471405 Y=471406
LAT.: N 32.2057428 LAT.: N 32.2054085 LAT.:N 32.2957923 || LAT.:N 32.2958128 LAT.: N 32.2058148
ONG. W 104.1520830 |  JLONG.: W 104.1526512|)L ONG.: W 104.1522050}| LONG.. W 104.1365254 || LONG.: W 104.1360285
- NaD 1927 — NAD 1927 NAD 1927 NAD 1927 i NAD 1927
X=555880 X=655984 X=556004 X=556415 X=560966
Y=471312 Y=471189 Y=471330 Y=471333 Y=471346
LAT.: N 32.2956231 LAT.; N 32.2052858 || LAT.N32.2056725 || LAT.N 32.2056801 LAT.. N 32.2956925
ONG.: W 104.1524913 LONG.: W 104.1521535{{LONG.: W 104,1517973/[LONG.. W 104.1507577 || LONG.. W 104.1360282
MD = 8805 ELEV = 3117 MD = 9242 MD=14146 ||  MD=14307
| ] | | I
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FORM C-102

Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

District |

1625 N. French Dr | Hobbs, NM 88240
Phane: (575) 3936161 Fax (575)393-0120
Distriet 1l

811 S. First St,, Artesia, NM 88210

Phone (575) 748-1283 Fan: (575) 748-9720
Disiriet [

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Azec, NM 87410
Phone (505) 334-6178 Fax (505) 334-6170

RV Ol CONSERYATI®Mte of New Mexico

ARTESIADE }{tei%y, Minerals & Natural Resources
FEB 27 2017 Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
AECEIVED 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Sante Fe, NM 87505

District iV
1220 S Si Francis Dr, Sante Fe, NM 87505
Phone (505) 4763460 Fax (505)476-3462

AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

TAPI Number “Pool Code *Pool Name
% 30-015-43378 98220 PURPLE SAGE-WOLFCAMP GAS POOL
' ‘Property Code SProperty Name *Well Number
315274 DR. K 24-23S-27E RB #203H
"OGRID No. "Operator Name ’Elevation
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3126’
105, rface Location
UL or lot no. Section| Township Range Lot lds Feel from the North/South line Feet from the EastWest line County
I 23 | 23-S | 27-E - 2183’ SOUTH 330’ EAST EDDY
UL or lot no. Section| Township Rangel Lot ldn Feed from the North/South line Feet from the Exst/West line] County
| 24 | 23-S |27-E = 2310’ SOUTH 374’ EAST EDDY
Dedicated Acres Hoint or lafill HConsolidation Code “Order No.
320

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by
the division.

""OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
} haveby cortyfy (Aa! ths mformahion contabud heren s (rue and compleld]
lo the dest of my kmoudedgr e behef, and that is ergmrizatum ather
buns o wirhing werest or unirased mineral Wterial (a 1hs land including]
e proposed boitom Aole Incation or hay o might o dnll this uell af thic
locatom purswant to 4 comtract Lk @A ouReT of ruck a runrral or
working waferesi o Lo & vohmiary peahng ngreemint o o Comgralsory

14| 13 paskng order havstofore entered by the drvision
23 (24 FIRST TAKE POINT LAST TAKE POINT [ BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
NEW MEXICO EAST NEW MEXICO EAST NEW MEXICO EAST
NT — -
Pﬁgﬂ:éﬂgg E%T NAD 1927 NAD 1627 NAD 1927 /%4
R X=556524 X=560842 X=560987 - T
Xe556205 Y=469153 Y=466139 Y=469146
Y=469150 LAT.. N 32.2896844 LAT.. N 32.2896270 LAT.. N 32.2896445 Trey Goodwin

LAT.. N 32.2896784

LONG.: W 104.1504181

LONG.: W 104.1364437

LONG.: W 104.1359743

Printed Name

NAD 1983 NAD 1983 NAD 1983
LONG.: W 104.1514497
NAD 1983 X=597706 X=602025 X=602170 tgoodwin@matadorresources.com
Xeo07387 Y=469212 Y=469198 Y=463205 e
Y=469200 LAT.: N 32.2898042 LAT.: N 322807470 LAT.: N 32.2897645
LAT : N 32.2607982 LONG.: W 104.1500156 || LONG.W 104.1369406 [| LONG..W 104.1364712
LONG.. W 104.1519472 MD = 3676 ND = 14000 MD iR '8SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
MD = 9335 S I hereby certify that the well location shoum on this
29" 348\ plo! was plolled from field noles of aclual surveys
. Tl ST TINTTTITTiTTTTiTTTr Iy ITTiTriliirriirri 7777 T Ifr7 nder hat the
T /I 7"\ ’( made by me or w my supervision, and |
3747) same is true fo the best of my behe/.
[/ SURFACE LOCATION Y, 64
/&\ NEW MEXICO EAST m-j
330 | T ~— el 7| St
y = /
/ Y=46308 / LN\
R T LAT.: N 32.2892898 i ] 7
8 (3 § LONG. W 104,1529834 ; 3 18329 &
~ ) NAD 1983 T /
5 X=596913 ‘»j
f Y=469067 y,
f LAT.: N 32.2834096
; LONG.: W 104.1534810 ; P e
/ YErarayN sy Iyy YA ¥y yi ELEV:JIZS‘ Y ISR Ir RS INEy. IIlIIIlIlILI'!!f/
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¢ AP
i Ol CONSERVATION
N oiﬁp-:rrssl A PISTRICT

%‘;%‘mnch Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 FER 2 7 2017 State of New Mexico EDRMIC:AD2
S FUROTSIGISERRST) 0350720 ) Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Revised August 1, 2011
81 s.‘nm S1,, Anesia, NM» 88210 Departmem Submit one copy to appropriate
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 71489720 - VEDR
T RECEMVE]Y. CONSERVATION DIVISION District Office
Phune (409 34617 Fas (509 1344170 1220 South St. Francis Dr.
S e Sante Fe, NM 87505 (2 amexoeo kerort
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
"API Number *Pool Code *Pool Name
30-015-43379 98220 PURPLE SAGE-WOLFCAMP GAS POOL
i *Property Code >Propcrty Name “Well Number
\ | 315274 DR. K 24-23S-27E RB #206H
"OGRID No. *Operator Name *Elevation
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3127’
10Surface Location

UL or lot ne. Section| Township Ramge Lot Idn Feet from the North/Seuth linc Feel from the East/West Hne County

I 23 | 23-S |27-E - 2153’ SOUTH 330’ EAST EDDY
UL or lot no. Section| Township Rangd Lot lidn Feet from the North/South line Feel from the East/'West line County

H 24 23-S (27-E - 1960’ NORTH 370’ EAST EDDY
Dedicated Acres SJont or Infill Consolidation Code Order No,

320 | |

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by
the division.

hry (|
=l F¥7 1 VOPERATOR CERTIFICATION
l/ | A |1 merety conivy that o formation contained herewn s true @ eomlet
/ ! | l /1 ke the best of vy bnowdrdge and belief. ond that this erpomuzation wither
/ PENETRATION PONT | [FiRsT perroRraTioN POINT | [ LasT PerForaTioNPONT | | | 7 bums wortng wnterest or unleased mineral ateret n the dod chuding
/ NEW MEXICO EAST NEW MEXICO EAST NEW MEXICO EAST 1 A DSt it hoke ocatn o hes o nakt te il s usll ot B
i 5 N ;‘:50551&227 x’i?gﬁl:;s" XN:52018‘9257 §§ ; licalien ursuent fo o controd wath an ooner of vuch o waneal or
§ 7 Y=470088 Y=470009 YA10173 WR et i o7 b o sohalery peolog ogreement e @ computnry
l/ | LAT - N 32.20225%2 LAT. N 322922867 LAT. N 32.20246% /] [ odem heretafore entered by the dunnon
T . ; LONG, W 104 1519735 LONG.: W 104,1504065 LONG. W 104.1364296 7
' :‘, w3 MO = 9360 MD = 5879 MD = 14209 | m‘{
[/ | — -
.’L 4
‘< Signa
Y/ > % i .
/8§ ¢ g for 4| Trey Goodwin
FLLLILLL LI ILILL LIS EL LR ISP AL LI FLLLLTELI LI ALLLEET ] Frtnked:Bame
o sortom o woormon 1] tgoodwin@matadorresources.com
L — (I SurFacE LocaTioN NEW MEXICO EAST E-mal Address
il NEwMExCOEAST bk
ety Y=470170 T
Y-463978 | war:nszzsaeesy SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
AT 1] LONG:W 104.1358570 ] hereby cerfify that the well location shown on this
N 322852073 f il
LONG.- W 104.1529836 plal was plotfed from field notes of aclual surveys

made by me or under my supervision, end thal the
same is true lo the best of my belief

09/16/2015

24
6125

. T_M 2153

B SURWE VIMATADOR_RE SOURGE 5 DR _K_24-735-77F_REB_J06H T INAL _PRODUG T
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Production Summary Report
API: 30-015-44659
NORRIS THORNTON COM #204H
Printed On: Wednesday, November 17 2021
Production Injection

Year |Pool Month |Oil(BBLS) |Gas(MCF) |Water(BBLS) |Days P/I |Water(BBLS) |Co2(MCF) |Gas(MCF) |Other |Pressure

2018|[98220) PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Sep 12565 44601 72396 30 0 0 0 0 0
2018{[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Oct 16556 56318 52906 31 0 0 0 0 0
2018|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Nov 11384 39253 37092 26 0 0 0 0 Q
2018}[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Dec 9059 38294 41507 31 0 0 o] 0 0
2019|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Jan 8359 44940 40891 31 0 0 0 0 0
2019|[58220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Feb 6576 41484 35807 28 0 0 0 0 0
2019/[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Mar 6033 27335 37134 31 0 0 0 0 0
2019{[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Apr 5267 29765 28668 30 0 0 0 0 0
2019|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) May 4990 27380 29279 31 0 0 0 0 0
2019|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Jun 4203 24955 27624 30 0 0 0 0 0
2019|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Jul 3763 24183 25263 31 0 0 0 0 0
2019|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Aug 3521 22744 22964 31 0 0 0 0 0
2019([98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Sep 3259 22794 22569 30 0 0 0 0 0
2019|[98220) PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Oct 3223 22772 21910 31 0 0 0 0 0
2019|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Nov 2956 21638 19556 30 0 0 0 0 0
2019|{98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Dec 2880 16969 17946 31 0 0 0 0 0
2020|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Jan 2502 17260 18285 31 0 0 0 0 0
2020/[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Feb 2498 16667 16282 29 0 0 0 0 0
2020|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Mar 2694 18750 18754 31 0 0 0 0 0
2020|[98220] PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP {GAS) Apr 2345 17574 17178 30 0 0 0 0 0
2020|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) May 254 121 1715 31 0 0 0 0 0
2020|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Jun 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0
2020([98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Jul 2254 11169 4181 17 0 0 0 0 0
2020|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Aug 3474 17796 23644 31 0 0 0 0 0
2020/[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Sep 2557 15815 19988 30 0 0 [¢] 0 0
2020|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Oct 2322 16707 19202 31 0 0 0 0 0
2020{[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Nov 2103 14780 16864 30 0 0 0 0 0
2020|[98220) PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Dec 2113 17862 16229 31 0 0 0 0 0
2021|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Jan 1883 11574 12757 31 0 0 0 0 0
2021|{98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Feb 1741 10381 13456 25 0 0 0 0 0
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2021}[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Mar 1970 13469 16265 31 0
2021][98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Apr 1756 13111 14656 30 0
2021{[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) May 1766 13982 13134 31 0
2021[98220] PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP (GAS) Jun 1538 11668 11375 30 0
2021([98220] PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP (GAS) Jul 1756 13467 14286 31 0
2021{[98220] PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP {GAS) Aug 1569 12306 13125 31 0
2021{{98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS}) Sep 1498 11576 12108 30 0
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Production Summary Report
API: 30-015-44804
DR K 24 23S 27E RB #204H
Printed On: Wednesday, November 17 2021
Production Injection

Year |Pool Month |Qil(BBLS) |Gas(MCF) |Water(BBLS) |Days P/l |Water(BBLS) |Co2(MCF) |Gas{MCF) |Other |Pressure

2018|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Sep 11896 23298 88300 30 0 0 0 0 0
2018|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Oct 14382 29756 70314 27 0 0 0 0 0
2018|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Nov 13910 29322 66999 30 0 0 0 0 0
2018|{98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Dec 9837 21995 44603 31 0 0 0 0 0
2019|[98220] PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP {GAS) Jan 8337 16661 39484 31 0 0 0 0 0
2019|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Feb 6632 16262 36653 28 0 0 0 0 0
2019{[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Mar 2762 4746 37277 25 0 0 0 Q 0
2019|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Apr 4399 12934 40475 30 0 0 0 0 0
2019{[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) May 4834 14596/ 34313 31 0 0 0 0 o]
2019|[98220] PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP (GAS) Jun 4588 16726 32132 30 0 0 0 0 0
2019|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Jul 4172 19590 30234 31 Q 0 0 0 0
2019]{98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Aug 3834 20606 27927 31 0 0 0 0 0
2019|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Sep 3359 21013 26719 30 0 0 0 0 0
2019|[98220] PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP {GAS) Oct 3101 21314 25430 31 0 0 0 0 0
2019|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Nov 2858 19066 21856 30 0 0 0 0 0
2019|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Dec 2613 16180 21487 31 0 0 0 0 0
2020|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Jan 2109 15603 20620 31 0 0 0 0 0
2020|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Feb 2020 10459 16763 29 0 0 0 0 0
2020|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Mar 2246 15838 20090 31 0 0 0 0 0
2020|[98220) PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Apr 1976 14199 17703 30 0 0 0 0 0
2020{[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) May 1931 14299 17228 31 0 0 0 0 0
2020{[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Jun 1796 12365 16420 30 0 0 0 0 0
2020|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Jul 1655 11672 15420 31 0 0 0 0 0
2020{[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Aug 1856 12046 16355 31 0 o] 0 0 0
2020([98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Sep 1689 11424 14717 30! 0 0 0 0 0
2020|[98220] PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP (GAS) Oct 1546 11320 14516 31 0 0 0 0 0
2020|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Nov 1438 9078 12299 30 0 0 0 0 0
2020{[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Dec 1495 11176 12279 31 0 0 0 0 0
2021|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Jan 1306 5880 9071 31 0 0 0 0 0
2021{[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Feb 1297 7338 9893 25 0 0 0 0 0
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2021|(98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Mar 1503 10090 12730 31 0
2021{[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Apr 1329 9126 11800 30 0
2021|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) May 1339 9438 12642 31 0
2021[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Jun 1191 8045 10829 30 0
2021{[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Jul 1297 9127 12667 31 0
2021([98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Aug 1186 8285 12056 31 0
2021[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Sep 1127 8394 12147 30 0
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Production Summary Report
API: 30-015-45125
DR K 24 23S 27E RB #201H
Printed On: Wednesday, November 17 2021
Production Injection

Year {Pool Month |Oil(BBLS) |Gas(MCF) |Water(BBLS) [Days P/l |Water(BBLS) |Co2(MCF) |Gas(MCF) |Other |Pressure

2018|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS}) Sep 44 445 5409 30 0 0 0 0 0
2018][98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Oct 24201 1615 60541 31 0 0 0 0 0
2018|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Nov 15492 30719 38130 30 0 0 0 0 0
2018|[98220] PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP (GAS) Dec 12316 31138 37609 28 0 0 0 0 0
2019|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Jan 9978 31606 35516 31 0 0 0 0 0
2019|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Feb 7580 26300 29562 28 0 0 0 0 0
2019([98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Mar 5993 15411 19760 23 0 0 0 0 0
2019|{98220] PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP (GAS) Apr 6515 23253 30411 30 0 0 0 0 0
2019|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) May 5755 21355 26682 31 0 0 0 0 0
2019|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Jun 4775 24930 23829 30 0 0 0 0 0
2019|[98220) PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Jul 4542 24481 23258 31 0 0 0 0 0
2019|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Aug 4083 23347 22233 31 0 0 0 0 0
2019([98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Sep 3853 24531 22497 30 0 0 0 0 0
2019|{98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Oct 3821 26064 23202 31 0 0 0 0 0
2019][98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Nov 3408 22540 20435 30 0 0 0 0 0
2019][98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Dec 3282 19035 19445 31 0 0 0 0 0
2020/[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Jan 3100 20929 21035 31 0 0 0 0 0
2020|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Feb 2687 17301 20591 29 0 0 0 0 0
2020|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Mar 2805 18185 21782 31 0 0 Q 0 0
2020|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Apr 2533 16697 18029 30 0 0 0 0 0
2020|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) May 2423 16501 16659 31 0 0 0 0 0
2020|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Jun 2237 15285 15274 30 0 0 0 0 0
2020|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Jul 2232 15094 15021 31 0 0 0 0 0
2020|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Aug 2168 15245 15097 31 0 0 0 0 0
2020|[98220) PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Sep 2019 14853 13741 30 0 0 0 0 0
2020|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Oct 2112 15787 17606 31 0 0 0 0 0
2020|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Nov 1912 14220 17305 30 0 0 0 0 0
2020|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {(GAS) Dec 1751 17191 14886 31 0 0 0 0 0
2021|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Jan 1788 11663 14208 31 0 0 0 0 0
2021{[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Feb 1388 8724 9378 27 0 0 0 0 0
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2021{{98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Mar 1743 10301 11231 31 0
2021{[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Apr 1471 9719 9692 30 0
2021{[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) May 1350 8016 8322 31 0
2021{[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Jun 1622 10468 10790 30 0
2021{[98220} PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Jul 1621 11318 11187 31 0
2021{[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Aug 1489 11801 11207 31 0
2021][98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Sep 1316 10440 10071 30 0
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Production Summary Report
API: 30-015-43378
DR K 24 23S 27E RB #203H
Printed On: Wednesday, November 17 2021
Production Injection
Year |Pool Month |Oil(BBLS) |Gas(MCF) |Water(BBLS) [Days P/l |Water(BBLS) |Co2(MCF) |Gas(MCF) |Other |Pressure
[76780] FOREHAND RANCH;WOLFCAMP
2016{(G}{ABOLISH Jan 14463 38459 65755 23 0 0 0 0 0
[76780] FOREHAND RANCH; WOLFCAMP
2016|(G){ABOLISH Feb 18914 51028 67640 29 0 0 0 0 0
[76780] FOREHAND RANCH; WOLFCAMP
2016{{G){ABOLISH Mar 15811 37087 54852 31 0 0 0 0 0
[76780] FOREHAND RANCH;WOLFCAMP
2016{(G)(ABOLISH Apr 11747 28205 44420 30 0 0 0 0 0
[76780] FOREHAND RANCH;WOLFCAMP
2016|(G)(ABOLISH May 7212 16360 25076 20 0 0 0 0 0
[76780] FOREHAND RANCH;WOLFCAMP
2016|(G}{ABOLISH Jun 4528 9303 34947 20 0 0 0 0 0
[76780] FOREHAND RANCH;WOLFCAMP
2016|(G){ABOLISH Jul 5502 14149 37995 30 0 0 0 0 0
[76780} FOREHAND RANCH; WOLFCAMP
2016|{G)(ABOLISH Aug 1876 4384 10214 10 0 0 0 0 0
[76780] FOREHAND RANCH;WOLFCAMP
2016/ (G){ABOLISH Sep 8964 25943 45680 30 0 0 0 0 0
[76780] FOREHAND RANCH;WOLFCAMP
2016|(G)(ABOLISH Oct 8114 29690 40345 31 0 0 0 0 0
[76780] FOREHAND RANCH; WOLFCAMP
2016{(G)(ABOLISH Nov 5841 19563 28171 30 0 0 0 0 0
[76780] FOREHAND RANCH;WOLFCAMP
2016|{G}ABOLISH Dec 5020 14157 23321 29 0 0 0 0 0
[76780] FOREHAND RANCH; WOLFCAMP
2017|(G)(ABOLISH Jan 3777 11621 18666 31 0 0 0 0 0
2017|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Feb 3089 11162 17947 28 0 0 0 0 0
2017|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Mar 2947 12471 18298 31 0 0 0 0 0
2017|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Apr 2531 11992 17936 30 0 0 0 0 0
2017|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) May 2517 10675 16094 31 0 0 0 0 0
2017|{98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Jun 2357 10166 14921 30 0 0 0 0 0
2017|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Jul 2486 4132 13385 31 0 0 0 0 0
2017|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Aug 2438 9886 15189 31 0 0 0 0 0
2017([98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Sep 2351 13670 15356 30 0 0 0 0 0
2017|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Oct 2092 10563 14013 31 0 0 0 0 0
2017([98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Nov 1730 8012 12869 30 0 0 0 0 o]
2017|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Dec 1886 5662 11025 31 0 0 0 0 0
2018|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Jan 1849 5969 10794 31 0 0 0 0 Q
2018][98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Feb 1553 4161 10475 28 0 0 0 0 0
2018][98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Mar 1726 6130 11595 31 0 0 0 0 0
2018][98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Apr 1891 8736 13600 30 0 0 0 0 0
2018|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS}) May 1618 8325 12210 31 0 0 0 0 0
2018|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Jun 1385 7468 12548 30 0 0 0 0 0
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2018[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Jul 1296 4881 11295 28 0
2018([98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Aug 1282 6136 9986 27 0
2018{[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Sep 379 29 4863 13 0
2018/[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Oct 2108 7024 12182 31 0
2018}[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Nov 1157 3639 7775 30 0
2018|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Dec 945 1250 4676 31 0
2019([98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Jan 1149 1926 7934 29 0
2019|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Feb 1301 4485 9202 28 0
2019{[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Mar 1127 13761 11532 25 0
2019([98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Apr 1231 3244 14664 30 0
2019|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) May 1153 3460 13679 31 0
2019|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Jun 1354 4833 13912 30 0
2019|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Jul 1296 4948 12074 31 0
2019{[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Aug 1223 4804 11281 31 0
2019|[98220] PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP (GAS) Sep 1189 5316 11326 30 0
2019|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Oct 1168 5569 10783 31 0
2019|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Nov 1098 4335 10434 30 0
2019([98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Dec 10394 5759 11404 31 0
2020|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Jan 964 6342 11611 31 Q
2020/[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {(GAS) Feb 927 5768 9245 29 Q
2020{[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Mar 1043 6101 10890 31 0
2020([98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Apr 930 6017 11398 30 0
2020([98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) May 1003 6610 11607 31 0
2020([98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Jun 919 6124 10182 30 0
2020|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Jul 852 5934 9526 31 0
2020|[98220) PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP (GAS) Aug 862 6204 9472 31 0
2020{[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Sep 840 6107 9222 30 0
2020{[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Oct 780 5975 9054 31 0
2020|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Nov 661 5162 7980 30 0
2020([98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Dec 756 6862 8924 31 0
2021{[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Jan 591 2536 7684 31 0
2021{[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Feb 653 4646 6777 25 0
2021|[98220] PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP (GAS) Mar 776 5485 8481 31 0
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2021][98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Apr 667 5270 7690 30 0
2021|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) May 706 5759 8891 31 0
2021|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Jun 629 5013 7868 30 0
2021|[98220] PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP (GAS) Jul 695 5765 7572 31 0
2021{[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Aug 618 5131 6975 31 0
2021|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Sep 680 5470 7087 30 0
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Production Summary Report
API: 30-015-43379
DR K 24 23S 27E RB #206H
Printed On: Wednesday, November 17 2021
Production Injection

Year |Pool Month |Oil(BBLS) |Gas(MCF) |[Water(BBLS) |Days P/l |Water(BBLS) |Co2(MCF) |Gas(MCF) |Other |Pressure

[76780] FOREHAND RANCH; WOLFCAMP
2016|(G)(ABOLISH Jun 6236 13963 38649 13 0 0 0 0 0

[76780] FOREHAND RANCH; WOLFCAMP
2016|(G)(ABOLISH Jul 18896 35447 58779 31 0 0 0 0 0

[76780] FOREHAND RANCH;WOLFCAMP
2016{{G)(ABOLISH Aug 15567 32791 45812 31 0 0 0 0 0

[76780] FOREHAND RANCH;WOLFCAMP
2016/ (G){ABOLISH Sep 11988 25120 35058 30 0 0 0 0 0

[76780] FOREHAND RANCH;WOLFCAMP
2016|(G){ABOLISH Oct 9881 18564 34080 31 0 0 0] 0 0

[76780] FOREHAND RANCH; WOLFCAMP
2016|(G)(ABOLISH Nov 8340 20070 28688 30 0 0 0 0 0

[76780] FOREHAND RANCH;WOLFCAMP
2016|(G)(ABOLISH Dec 6835 21367 30812 24 0 0 0 0 0

[76780] FOREHAND RANCH; WOLFCAMP
2017|{G){ABOLISH Jan 8306 21831 30812 31 0 0 0 0 0
2017|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Feb 7515 23934 35048 28 0 0 0 0 0
2017|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Mar 7062 25001 36175 31 0 0 0 0 0
2017|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Apr 6681 25472 35619 30 0 0 0 0 0
2017][98220] PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP (GAS) May 5982 22412 33091 31 0 0 0 0 0
2017|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Jun 5118 20562 30558 30 0 0 0 0 0
2017|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) jul 4492 23574 25350 31 0 0 0 0 0
2017|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Aug 3626 15979 23657 31 0 0 0 0 0
2017|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Sep 3203 7787 20600 30 0 0 0 0 0
2017|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Oct 4247 12680 23983 31 0 0 0 0 0
2017([98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Nov 3832 14734 17328 30 0 0 0 0 0
2017|[98220] PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP (GAS) Dec 3533 13149 15059 31 0 0 0 0 0
2018|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Jan 3657 17951 16864 31 0 0 0 0 0
2018|[98220] PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP (GAS) Feb 3074 15883 18229 28 0 0 0 0 0
2018([98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Mar 3133 17383 18468 31 0 0 0 0 0
2018{[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Apr 2668 14170 18217 27 0 0 0 0 0
2018][98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) May 2956 19878 20204 31 0 0 0 0 0
2018{[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Jun 2737 19324 18776 30 0 0 0 0 0
2018{[98220] PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP {GAS) Jul 2642 16217 15966 28 0 0 0 0 0
2018][98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Aug 2384 17169 15465 31 0 0 0 0 0
2018/[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Sep 1238 3885 7207 18 0 0 0 0 0
2018][98220] PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP (GAS) Oct 3647 7601 15323 31 0 0 0 0 0
2018][98220] PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP (GAS) Nov 2134 5386 10791 30 0 0 0 0 0
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2018{[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Dec 1818 3624 8182 31 0 [¢] 0 0 0
2019{{98220) PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Jan 1651 4446 9590 31 0 Q 0 0 0
2019/[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Feb 1610 4570 10207 28 0 0 0 0 0
2019/[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Mar 1008 1449 10170 24 0 0 0 0 0
2019{[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Apr 1540 3753 12755 30 0 0 0 o 0
2019/[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) May 1328 3443 12238 31 o] 0 0 0 0
2019{[98220] PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP (GAS) Jun 763 2138 7252 27 0 0 0 0 0
2019{[98220] PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP (GAS) Jul 1670 5331 14558 30 0 0 0 0 0
2019{[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Aug 1802 6100 15086 31 0 0 0 0 0
2019{[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Sep 1612 6406 14961 30 0 0 0 0 4]
2019{[98220) PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Oct 1766 7254 14519 31 0 0 0 0 0
2019|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Nov 1742 5976 13656 30 0 0 0 0 0
2019/[{98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Dec 1875 8055 13543 31 0 0 0 0 0
2020{[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Jan 2378 8066 12659 31 0 0 0 0 0
2020][98220} PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP (GAS) Feb 1609 6930 12837 29 0 0 0 0 0
2020{[98220] PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP (GAS) Mar 1815 9352 14613 31 0 0 0 0 0
2020{[98220] PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP (GAS) Apr 1655 10279 13309 30 0 0 0 0 0
2020([98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) May 1599 11608 12504 31 0 0 0 0 0
2020{[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Jun 1478 11288 12987 30 0 Q 0 o] 0
2020{[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Jul 1368 11555 12447 31 0 0 0 0 0
2020{[98220] PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP (GAS) Aug 1481 12044 12351 31 0 0 0 0 0
2020{[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Sep 1366 12403 11766 30 0 0 0 0 0
2020{[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Oct 1289 12939 12015 31 0 0 0 0 0
2020{{98220] PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP (GAS) Nov 1209 11077 10227 30 0 0 0 0 0
2020|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Dec 1271 14246 10989 31 0 0 0 0 0
2021[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Jan 1168 13344 8893 31 0 0 0 0 0
2021([98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Feb 1129 10533 8814 25 0 0 0 0 0
2021([98220] PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP (GAS) Mar 1253 12798 11093 31 0 0 0 0 0
2021|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Apr 1089 11347 10073 30 0 0 0 0 0
2021{[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) May 1101 11669 10597 31 0 0 0 0 0
2021{[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Jun 944 10513 9181 30 0 0 0 0 0
2021{[98220] PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP (GAS) Jul 911 11267 9938 31 0 0 0 0 0
2021|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Aug 851 10318 9012 31 0 0 0 0 0
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District | _ State of New Mexico Form C-107-B
:ILD(SiZSStI[\iIdFrIEInCh Drive, Hobbs, NM 85240 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised August 1, 2011
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District 11 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit the original
g?&ﬁgﬁ@m Road, Aztec, NM 87410 1220 S. St Francis Drive application to the Santa Fe
1220 S. St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 office with one copy to the
87505 appropriate District Office.

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP)
OPERATOR NAME: Matador Production Company
OPERATOR ADDRESS: 5400 LBJ Freeway Tower 1 Suite 1500 Dallas, TX 75240
APPLICATION TYPE:
[JPool Commingling [XlLease Commingling [JPool and Lease Commingling  [JOff-Lease Storage and Measurement (Only if not Surface Commingled)

LEASE TYPE: Xl Fee [ state XI Federal

Is this an Amendment to existing Order? [X]Yes []No If“Yes”, please include the appropriate Order No. _CTB 786-A
Have the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and State Land office (SLO) been notified in writing of the proposed commingling
XYes [No
(A) POOL COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information
Gravities / BTU of Calculated Gra\_/ities/ Calculated Value of
(1) Pool Names and Codes Non-Co_mmlngIed BTU of'CommlngIed Comminaled Production Volumes
Production Production 9
CFD
(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? [dYes [No.
(4) Measurement type: [JMetering [] Other (Specify)
(5)  Will commingling decrease the value of production? [JYes [JNo If “yes”, describe why commingling should be approved
(B) LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information
(1) Pool Name and Code: PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP (GAS) 98220
(2) Isall production from same source of supply? [XYes [INo
(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? XYes [INo
(4) Measurement type: [XIMetering  [X] Other (Specify)
Measurement for all wells will be metered via well test
(C) POOL and LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information
(1) Complete Sections A and E.
(D) OFF-LEASE STORAGE and MEASUREMENT
Please attached sheets with the following information
(1) Isall production from same source of supply? [JYes [INo
(2)  Include proof of notice to all interest owners.
(E) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (for all application types)
Please attach sheets with the following information
(1) A schematic diagram of facility, including legal location.
(2) A nplat with lease boundaries showing all well and facility locations. Include lease numbers if Federal or State lands are involved.
(3) Lease Names, Lease and Well Numbers, and APl Numbers.
| hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
SIGNATURE: TITLE:__Sr. Production Engineer DATE:___ 12/15/2021

TYPE OR PRINT NAME___ Omar Enriquez TELEPHONE NO.:_(972) 587-4638

E-MAIL ADDRESS:___ oenriquez@matadorresources.com

EXHIBIT 4

Released to Imaging: 9/27/2022 10:05:59 AM



Received by OCD: 3/11/2022 3:56:49 PM

Matador Production Company

One Lincoln Centre * 5400 LBJ Freeway * Suite 1500 * Dallas, Texas 75240
Voice 972.587.4638 ¢ Fax 972.371.5201
oenriquez@matadorresources.com

Omar Enriquez
Senior Production Engineer

December 15, 2021

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Re: Application of Matador Production Company for Administrative Approval to Amend
Administrative Order CTB-786-A to Surface Commingle (lease commingle) Production
from the Horizontal Spacing Units Comprising of Section 24, Township 23 South, Range 27
East and the S2 of Section 23 Township 23 South, Range 27 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New
Mexico (the “Lands”), and to allocate via well test method.

To Whom This May Concern,

Under NMOCD Order No. CTB-786-A, Matador Production Company (“Matador”’), OGRID:
228937, was authorized to surface commingle production from the Purple Sage; Wolfcamp (Gas)
Pool (Pool Code 98220) from production in the S/2 of Section 23,Township 23 South, Range 27
East and Section 24, Township 23 South, Range 27 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico.
Pursuant to this application, Matador seeks to amend Order No. CTB-786-A to allow for allocation
of this commingled production via well test, as described below.

Specifically, Matador requests to surface commingle current and upcoming production from five
(5) wells located on the Lands and future production from the Lands as described herein.
Production will be allocated on a daily basis based on the most recent individual well tests of oil,
gas, and water. These well tests will last a minimum of 24 hours and will be conducted following
the guidelines shown below:

Test frequency per
Period From: To: month
Peak production or 30

Initial Production days after first

First Production production 10

End of initial
Plateau production Peak decline rate 3
Decline End of Plateau P&A 3
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Application to Amend Administrative Order CTB-786-A, October 2021

Gas exiting each test separator will flow into one gathering line, as depicted on Exhibit A, the
Longwood Gathering line. Each test separator will have its own orifice meter manufactured and
assembled in accordance with American Gas Association (AGA) specifications. All primary and
secondary Electronic Flow Measurement (EFM) equipment is tested and calibrated by a reputable
third-party measurement company in accordance with industry specifications.

The orifice meter is the preferred measurement device utilized by midstream and E&P companies
in natural gas measurement. The gas samples are obtained at the time of the meter
testing/calibration and the composition and heating value are determined by a laboratory in
accordance with American Petroleum Institute (API) specifications to ensure accurate volume and
Energy (MMBTU) determinations. See example from Laboratory Services attached as Exhibit B
hereto.

The flow stream from each wellhead is demonstrated in the Process Flow Diagram (PFD) attached
as Exhibit A hereto.

The PFD shows that the water, oil, and gas exit the wellbore and flow into a test separator which
separates the oil, gas, and water. The oil is measured via turbine meter which is calibrated
periodically in accordance with industry specifications by a third-party measurement company for
accuracy. The gas is measured on a volume and MMBTU basis by an orifice meter and supporting
EFM equipment in accordance with American Petroleum Association (API) Chapter 21.1. The gas
is then sent into a gathering line where it is commingled with each of the other wells” metered gas,
as previously described on page one. The gathering line gas is then metered by another orifice
meter at the tank battery check to show the total volume of gas leaving the tank battery. This meter
is tested and calibrated in accordance with industry specifications and volume and energy are
determined on an hourly, daily, and monthly basis.

Once the gas exits this final tank battery sales check it travels directly into a third-party sales
connect meter. Longwood Gathering has its own orifice meter that measures the gas for custody
transfer. These meters are also calibrated periodically to ensure the measurement accuracy.

Very truly yours,

MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY

Omar Enriquez
Sr. Production Engineer

Enclosures

Page 2 of 2
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[ P‘) 1 ABDRATDRY: www_permianis.com C6+ Gas Analysis Report

575397 3713 2609 W Marland Hobbs NM 88240

9022G 40-10162 Dr K 201H
Sample Point Code Sample Point Name Sample Point Location
Laboratory Services 2021045942 1852 BF - Spot
Source Laboratory Lab File No Container Identity Sampler
USA USA USA New Mexico
District Area Name Field Name Facility Name
Sep 16, 2021 08:00 Sep 16, 2021 08:00 Sep 22, 2021 12:07 Sep 23, 2021
Date Sampled Date Effective Date Received Date Reported
70.00 965.00 Torrance 108 @ 80
Ambient Temp (°F) Flow Rate (Mcf) Analyst Press PSI @ Temp °F

Source Conditions

Matador Resources NG
Operator Lab Source Description
Component Normalized Un-Normalized GPM Gross Heating Values (Real, BTU/ft2)
Mol % Mol % 14.696 PSI @ 60.00 A°F 14.73 PSI @ 60.00 A°F
H2S (st) 0.0000 0 Dry Saturated Dry Saturated
1,284.9 1,263.9 1,287.9 1,266.8
Ni N2 0.9530 0.95264 -
itrogen (N2) Calculated Total Sample Properties
C0O2 (CO2) 0.0460 0.0458 GPA2145-16 *Calculated at Contract Conditions
Relative Density Real Relative Density Ideal
Methane (C1 77.7180 77.71781
) 0.7410 0.7385
Ethane (C2) 11.6240 11.62437 3.1080 Molecular Weight
21.3901
Propane (C3) 5.7230 5.72318 1.5760

C6+ Group Properties

I-Butane (IC4) 0.7460 0.74627 0.2440
Assumed Composition
N-Butane (NC4) 1.7540 1.75426 0.5530 C6 - 60.000% C7 - 30.000% C8 - 10.000%

I-Pentane (IC5) 0.3930 0.39299 0.1440 Field H2S

4 PPM
N-Pentane (NC5) 0.4390 0.43914 0.1590
Hexanes Plus (C6+) 0.6040 0.60355 0.2620

PROTREND STATUS: DATA SOURCE:
TOTAL 100.0000 100.0000 6.0460 Passed By Validator on Sep 23, 2021 Imported

PASSED BY VALIDATOR REASON:

Method(s): Gas C6+ - GPA 2261, Extended Gas - GPA 2286, Calculations - GPA 2172 .
Close enough to be considered reasonable.

Analyzer Information VALIDATOR:
. . Dustin Armstron
Device Type: Device Make: us strong
Device Model: Last Cal Date: VALIDATOR COMMENTS:
OK
Sep 24,2021 7:51a Powered By ProTrend - www.criticalcontrol.com Page 1 of 1
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United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
New Mexico State Office
301 Dinosaur Trail
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87508
https://www.blm.gov/new-mexico

MAR 3 1 2021

In Reply Refer To:
NMNM139002
3105.2 (NM920)

Reference:

Communitization Agreement
Norris Thornton Com #204H
Section 23: S2

T.23 S.,R.27E.,, NM.P.M.
Eddy County, NM

Matador Production Company
5400 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1500
Dallas, TX 75240

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is an approved copy of Communitization Agreement NMNM139002 involving
40 acres of Federal land in lease NMNM139351 and 280 acres of fee land, Eddy County, New
Mexico, which comprise a 320 acre well spacing unit.

The agreement communitizes all rights to all producible hydrocarbons from the Wolfcamp
formation beneath the S2 of Sec. 23, T. 23 S., R. 27 E., NMPM, Eddy County, NM, and is
effective June 1, 2018. Approval of this agreement does not warrant or certify that the operator,
thereof, and other working interest owners hold legal or equitable title to the leases which are
committed hereto.

Approval of this agreement does not constitute an adjudication of any state, local government,
or private interests, and does not constitute a warranty or certification that the information
supplied by the party submitting this agreement regarding any private, state, or local government
interests is accurate.

EXHIBIT 5

INTERIOR REGION 5 - MISSOURI BASIN

Kansas, Most of Montana, North Dakota,
Nebraska, South Dakota

INTERIOR REGION 6 - ARKANSAS-

RIO GRANDE-TEXAS GULF
Oklahoma, Texas

INTERIOR REGION 7 - UPPER
COLORADO BASIN
Colorado, New Mexico, Utah, Wyoming
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2

Copies of this approval letter are being distributed to the appropriate Federal agencies. You are
requested to furnish all interested parties with the appropriate evidence of this approval. Any
production royalties that are due must be reported and paid according to regulations set up by the
Office of Natural Resources Revenue at 1-800-525-9167 or 303-231-3504.

If you have any questions regarding this approval, please contact Elizabeth Rivera at
(505) 954-2162.

Please furnish all interested principals with appropriate evidence of this approval.

Sincerely,

I Sy

Sheila Mallory
Deputy State Director
Division of Minerals

1 Enclosure:
1 - Communitization Agreement

cc:
ONRR, Denver

NM Taxation & Revenue Dept. (Revenue Processing Div.)
NMOCD

NM (9200)

NM (P0220-CFO, File Room)

NMSO (NM925, File)

NM STATE LAND COMM.

022 10:05:59 AM

27/2
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Determination - Approval - Certification

Pursuant to the authority vested in the Secretary of the Interior under Section 17(j) of the Mineral
Leasing Act of 1920, as amended (74 Stat. 784; 30 U.S.C. 226(j)), and delegated to the
authorized officer of the Bureau of Land Management, I do hereby:

A.

Approved:

Determine that the Federal lease or leases as to the lands committed to the attached
agreement cannot be independently developed and operated in conformity with the
well-spacing program established for the field or area in which said lands are located,
and that consummation and approval of the agreement will be in the public interest.
Approval of this agreement does not warrant or certify that the operator thereof and
other holders of operating rights hold legal or equitable title to those rights in the
subject leases which are committed hereto.

Approve the attached Communitization Agreement covering the S2 of Sec. 23, T. 23
S.,R. 27 E., NMPM, as to all producible hydrocarbons from the Wolfcamp
formation. This approval will become invalid if the public interest requirements
under section 3105.2-3 (c) are not met. Approval also requires operator to submit
copies of sundries or any other documentation regarding activity with this well to the
Bureau of Land Management (BLM), Carlsbad Field Office pursuant to Item 9 of the
approved Communitization Agreement.

Certify and determine that the drilling, producing, rental, minimum royalty and
royalty requirements of the Federal lease or leases committed to said agreement are
hereby established, altered, changed, or revoked to conform with the terms and
conditions of the agreement.

MAR 3 1 2021 d“\J MJO o

Sheila Mallory
Deputy State Director
Division of Minerals

Effective: June 1, 2018

Contract No.: Com. Agr. NMNM139002
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COMMUNITIZATION AGREEMENT
Contract No. Q\M \ 8qOD€Q

THIS AGREEMENT, entered into as of the date shown in Section 10 hereof by and
between the parties subscribing, ratifying, or consenting hereto, such parties being hereinafter
referred to as "parties hereto."”

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the act of February 25, 1920 (41 Stat. 437), as amended and supplemented,
authorized communitization or drilling agreements communitizing or pooling a Federal oil and gas
lease, or any portion thereof, with other lands, whether or not owned by the United States, when
separate tracts under such Federal lease cannot be independently developed and operated in
conformity with an established well-spacing program for the field or area and such
comrmunitization or pooling is determined to be in the public interest; and

WHEREAS, the Commissioner of Public Lands of the State of New Mexico, herein called
"the Commissioner", is authorized to consent to and approve agreements pooling state oil and gas
leases or any portion thercof, when separate tracts under such state leases cannot be independently
developed and operated economically in conformity with well-spacing and gas proration rules and
regulations established for the field or area and such pooling is determined to be in the public
interest; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto own working, royalty or other leasehold interests, or
operating rights under the oil and gas leases and lands subject to this agreement which cannot be
independently developed and operated in conformity with the well-spacing program established
for the field or area in which said lands are located; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to communitize and pool their respective mineral
interests in lands subject to this agreement for the purpose of developing and producing
communitized substances in accordance with the terms and conditions of this agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual advantages to the

parties hereto, it is mutually covenanted and agreement by and between the parties hereto as
follows:

1. The lands covered by this agreement (hereinafter referred to as "communitized area") are
described as follows, and as depicted on “Exhibit “A”,

S/2 of Section 23, Township 23 South, Range 27 East, Eddy County, New Mexico

containing 320.00 acres, more or less, and this agreement shall include the Wolfcamp Formation
underlying said lands and the crude oil, natural gas and associated liquid hydrocarbons, hereinafter
referred to as "communitized substances," producible from such formations.

Norris Thomton Com #204H

Township 23 South, Range 27 East. NM.P.M
Section 23: S/2

Eddy County, New Mexico
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2. Attached hereto, and made a part of this agreement for all purposes is Exhibit B,
designating the operator of the communitized area and showing the acreage, percentage and
ownership of oil and gas interests in all lands within the communitized area, and the authorization,
if any, for communitizing or pooling any patented or fee lands within the communitized area.

3. All matters of operation shall be governed by the operator under and pursuant to the terms
and provisions of this agreement. A successor operator may be designated by the owners of the
working interest in the communitized area and three (3) executed copies of a designation of
successor operator shall be filed with the Authorized Officer and three (3) additional executed
copies thereof shall be filed with the Commission.

4, Operator shall furnish the Secretary of the Interior, and the Commissioner, or his authorized
representative, with a log and history of any well drilled on the communitized area, monthly reports
of operations, statements of oil and gas sales and royalties and such other reports as are deemed
necessary to compute monthly the royalty due the United States and the State of New Mexico, as
specified in the applicable oil and gas regulations.

S. The communitized area shall be developed and operated as an entirety, with the
understanding and agreement between the parties hereto that all communitized substances
produced therefrom shall be allocated among the leaseholds comprising said area in the proportion
that the acreage interest of each leasehold bears to the entire acreage committed to this agreement.

All proceeds, 8/8ths, attributed to unleased Federal, State, or Fee land included within the CA area
are to be placed in an interest earning escrow or trust account by the designated operator until the
land is leased or ownership is established.

6. The royalties payable on communitized substances allocated to the individual leases
comprising the communitized area and the rentals provided for in said leases shall be determined
and paid on the basis prescribed in each of the individual leases. Payments of rentals under the
terms of leases subject to this agreement shall not be affected by this agreement except as provided
for under the terms and provisions of said leases or as may herein be otherwise provided. Except
as herein modified and changed, the oil and gas leases subject to this agreement shall remain in
full force and effect as originally made and issued. It is agreed that for any Federal lease bearing
a sliding or step-scale rate of royalty, such rate shall be determined separately as to production
from each communitization agreement to which such lease may be committed, and separately as
to any noncommunitized lease production, provided, however, as to leases where the rate of royalty
for gas is based on total lease production per day, such rate shall be determined by the sum of all
communitized production allocated to such a lease plus any noncommunitized lease production.

7. There shall be no obligation on the lessees to offset any well or wells completed in the
same formation as covered by this agreement on separate component tracts into which the
communitized area is now or may hereafter be divided, nor shall any lessee be required to measure
separately communitized substances by reason of the diverse ownership thereof, but the lessees
hereto shall not be released from their obligation to protect said communitized area from drainage
of communitized substances by a well or wells which may be drilled offsetting said area.

Nomis Thomton Com #204H

Township 23 South, Range 27 East, NM.P.M
Section 23: §12

Eddy County, New Mcxico
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8. The commencement, completion, continued operations, or production of a well or wells
for communitized substances on the communitized area shall be construed and considered as a
commencement, completion, continued operations, or production on each and all of the lands
within and comprising said communitized area, and operations or production pursuant to this
agreement shall be deemed to be operations or production as to each lease committed hereto.

9. Production of communitized substances and disposal thereof shall be in conformity with
allocation, allotments, and quotas made or fixed by any duly authorized person or regulatory body
under applicable Federal or State statutes. This agreement shall be subject to all applicable Federal
and State laws or executive orders, rules and regulations, and no party hereto shall suffer a
forfeiture or be liable in damages for failure to comply with any of the provisions of this agreement

if such compliance is prevented by, or if such failure results from, compliance with any such laws,
orders, rules or regulations.

10.  This agreement is effective June 1, 2018, upon execution of the necessary parties,
notwithstanding the date of execution, and upon approval by the Secretary of Interior, or his duly
authorized representative, and shall remain in force and effect for a period of two (2) years and so
long thereafter as communitized substances are produced or can be produced from the
communitized area in paying quantities; provided, that this agreement shall not expire if there is a
well capable of producing gas in paying quantities located upon some part of the communitized
area, if such well is shut-in due to the inability of the operator to obtain a pipeline connection or
to market the gas therefrom, and if a shut-in royalty has been timely and properly paid pursuant to
the provisions of one of the State of New Mexico oil and gas leases covering lands subject to this
agreement so as to prevent the expiration of such lease; provided further that prior to production
in paying quantities from the communitized area and upon fulfillment of all requirements of the
Secretary of Interior, or his duly authorized representative, and all requirements of the
Commissioners, with respect to any dry hole or abandoned well, this agreement may be terminated
at any time by mutual agreement of the parties hereto. This agreement shall not terminate upon
cessation of production if, within sixty (60) days thereafter, reworking or drilling operations on
the communitized area are commenced and are thereafter conducted and prosecuted with
reasonable diligence during the period of nonproduction. The two-year term of this agreement
will not in itself serve to extend the term of any Federal lease which would otherwise expire during
said period. As to lands owned by the State of New Mexico, there shall be no cessation of more
than twenty (20) consecutive days; provided, however, that as to lands owned by the State of New
Mexico, written notice of intention to commence such operations shall be filed with the
Commissioner within thirty (30) days after the cessation of such production, and a report of the
status of such operations shall be made by the Operator to the Commissioner every thirty (30)
days, and the cessation of such operations for more than twenty (20) consecutive days shall be
considered as an abandonment of such operations as to any lease from the State of New Mexico
included in this agreement.

11.  The covenants herein shall be construed to be covenants running with the land with respect
to the communitized interests of the parties hereto and their successors in interest until this
agreement terminates, and any grant, transfer, or conveyance of any such land or interest subject
hereto, whether voluntary or not, shall be and hereby is conditioned upon the assumption of all
obligations hereunder by the grantee, transferee, or other successor in interest, and as to Federal

Norris Thomton Com #204H

Township 23 South, Range 27 East. N.M.P.M
Section 23- 52

Eddy County, New Mcxico
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lands shall be subject to approval by the Secretary of the Interior, or his duly authorized
representative.

12. It is agreed by the parties hereto that the Secretary of the Interior, or his duly authorized
representative, shall have the right of supervision over all operations within the communitized area
to the same extent and degree as provided in the oil and gas leases under which the United States
of America is lessor, and in the applicable oil and gas operating regulations of the Department of
the Interior. It is further agreed between the parties hereto that the Commissioner shall have the
right of supervision over all operations to the same extent and degree as provided in the oil and
gas leases under which the State of New Mexico is lessor and in the applicable oil and gas statutes
and regulations of the State of New Mexico.

13.  This agreement shall be binding upon the parties hereto and shall extend to and be binding
upon their respective heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns.

14.  This agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, no one of which needs to
be executed by all parties, or may be ratified or consented to by separate instrument, in writing,
specifically referring hereto, and shall be binding upon all parties who have executed such a
counterpart, ratification or consent hereto with the same force and effect as if all parties had signed
the same document.

15.  Nondiscrimination: In connection with the performance of work under this agreement, the
operator agrees to comply with all of the provisions of Section 202(1) to (7) inclusive, of Executive
Order 11246 (30 F.R. 12319), as amended, which are hereby incorporated by reference in this
agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this agreement as of the date
and year first above written and have set opposite their respective names the date of execution.

I, the undersigned, hereby certify, on behalf of Matador Production Company, the Operator
of the proposed Communitization Agreement, that all working interest owners (i.c., lessees
of record and operating right owners) shown on Exhibit “B” attached to the
Communitization Agreement are, to the best of my knowledge, the working interest owners
of the Federal or Indian leases subject to the Communitization Agreement, and that the
written consents of all of the named owners have been obtained and will be made available
to the BLM immediately upon request.

OPERATOR:

Matador Production Company

Date: ‘/?7/‘ 3 By: (J//"V’

Name: Craig N. Adams @#ﬁ

Title: Executive Vice President

Norris Thomton Com #204H

Township 23 South, Range 27 East, NM PM
Section 23: S/2

Eddy County, New Mexico
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CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF TEXAS §
§
COUNTY OF DALLAS §
The foregoing instrument was acknoWledged before me this Z:Iday of June, 2018, by

Craig N. Adams, Executive Vice President of Matador Production Company, a Texas
corporation, on behalf of said corporation.

RACHEL LEIGH £DWARDS

SiA ‘f:‘ Notary Public. State of Texas
:3 comm Expises 02-12 2020
Notary 1D 130537481

.\u“l"u‘
M Py

T
“,

}3
t"

€ o v

R TT “\
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My Commission Expires: %mw QGM/LLL ?‘0/ (/UC)/U 5

Notary Public, State of Texas

WORKING INTEREST OWNER/RECORD TITLE OWNER:
MRC Permian Company

Date: 6[ 27! R By:
Name: Craig N. Adams wﬁ(/‘
Title: Executive Vice President o €
MRC Permian LKE Company

Date: “7'1"7 By: _\_

Name: Craig N. Adams gﬁk}{
{

Title: Executive Vice President

Norris Thomton Com #204H

Township 23 South, Range 27 East, NM_P.M
Section 23: $/2

Eddy County, New Mexico
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CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF TEXAS §
§
COUNTY OF DALLAS §

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this Z’ day of June, 2018, by Craig
N. Adams, Executive Vice President of MRC Permian Company, a Texas corporation, on behalf of

said corporation.

My Commission Expires: @f m 72 '

L SPwund>

Notary Public, State of Texas

o ‘;“’"l;, 'y
5‘\«:‘"?"'? %
STATE OF TEXAS § i3l
e
-,
§ g

%% Nolary Public, State ot Texas
=

RACHEL LEIGH EDWARDS

s Comm Expires 02-12 2020
Notary 10 130537481

COUNTY OF DALLAS §

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this%_ﬂ day of June, 2018, by Craig
N. Adams, Executive Vice President of MRC Permian LKE Company, a Texas corporation, on behalf

of said corporation.

My Commission Expires: @!szw (IQCAM gd U\/ w B

thary Public, State of Texas

"y,

o

1,

X7,
it

e
A

e

0y

,

S, RACHEL LEIGH EDWARDS
\"\.':l-?.'"é 2, p
"} "2 Notary Public. State ot Texas
i#Z comm Expites 02 12 2020
<5 S Notary ID 130537481

g

Norris Thomton Com #204H

Township 23 South, Range 27 East, NM.P.M
Section 23. §2

Eddy County, New Mexico
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EXHIBIT “A”

PLAT OF COMMUNITIZED AREA COVERING THE S/2 OF SECTION 23,

TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 27 EAST, NNM.P.M., EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Tract 1: 280.00 acres Tract 2:
Fee Lands 40.00 acres
NMNM 139351
Federal Land
SHL/BHL
Normi: mton Com #204H

Township 23 South, Range 27 Easi, NM.P.M
Section 23: §72
Eddy County, New Mexico
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EXHIBIT “B”
ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF THAT CERTAIN COMMUNITIZATION
AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 01, 2018, COVERING THE S/2 OF SECTION 23,
TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 27 EAST, NNM.P.M., EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

DESCRIPTION OF LEASES COMMITTED:

Tract No. 1:

Lessor: Fee Mineral Owners

Lessee of Record:  MRC Permian Company and MRC Permian LKE Company
Description of Township 23 South, Range 27 East, NNM.P.M.

Lands Committed:  Section 23: SW/4, S/2SE/4 and NE/4SE/4
Number of Acres: 280.00

Tract No. 1 Working Interest Owner:

MRC Permian Company 42.59246%
MRC Permian LKE Company 57.40754%
100.0000%
Tract No. 2:
Lessor: United States of America (NMNM-139351)
Lessee of Record: Flat Creek Resources
Description of Township 23 South, Range 27 East, N.\M.P.M.

Lands Committed:  Section 23: NW/4SE/4
Number of Acres: 40.00

RECAPITULATION
Tract No. Acreage Committed Percentage of Interest
Tract 1 280.00 87.50%
Tract 2 40.00 12.50%
Total: 320.00 acres 100.00%

s mt #204H
Township 23 South, Range 27 East, NM.P.M
Section 23: $/2

Eddy County, New Mexico

72022 10:05:59 AM
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ADDR1

Big Three Energy Group LLC
Bonnie R. Norfleet Newman
Camarie Qil and Gas, LLC
Featherstone Development Corp.
MRC Permian Company

Penasco Petroelum LLC
Prospector LLC

Reed T. Kimbley, SSP

Rolla R. Hinkle, Il

Ross Duncan Properties LLC
Sandra K. Norfleet Clark

Shrader Enterprises, LP, a Kansas Ltd Partnership
XPLOR Resources LLC

Chalcam Exploration LLC
Gumesinda Carrasco Onsurez Rev Trust Antonio Onsurez, Trustee
Hope Royalites LLC

Lovella Williams Kilman

Melissa McCarthy, f/k/a Melissa G. Williams
Tierra Oil Company, LLC

1836 Royalty Partners LLC

Blind Side, LLC

GREP IlI-A Permian, LLC

Jubilee Royalty Holdings LLC
Michael Price

Office of Natural Resources
Robert B. Callison

Sandra K. Grant

Tundra AD3 LP

Valspark Qil and Gas, LLC

Bureau of Land Management
Bureau of Land Management

ADDR2

P.O. Box 429

1564 Northcrest Lane
2502 Camarie Ave

P.O. Box 429

5400 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1500
P.O. Box 2202

P.O. Box 429

P.O. Box 595

P.O. Box 2292

P.O. Box 647

314 Palace Dr.

3349 South St. Paul
1104 North Shore Drive
403 Tierra Berrenda
P.O. Box 598

P.O. Box 1326

8425 James Ave NE
48073 Larrabee St.

P.O. Box 1220

116 SFM 1187

P.O. Box 429

2911 Turtle Creek Blvd., Ste. 1150
P.O. Box 192

5450 Governor Circle
P.O. Box 25627

406 Cimaron Trail

9210 Dona Lugo Way
2100 Ross Ave., Ste. 1870, LB-9
36 Positano Loop

301 Dinosaur Trail

620 E Greene St.

EXHIBIT 6

Released to Imaging: 9/27/2022 10:05:59 AM

ADDR3
Roswell
Vista
Midland
Roswell
Dallas
Roswell
Rosewell
Loving
Roswell
Artesia
St. Augustine
Wichita
Carlsbad
Roswell
Loving
Artesia
Albuquerque
Edwall
Jupiter
Aledo
Roswell
Dallas
New York
Stockton
Denver
Carlsbad
Stockton
Dallas
Roswell
Santa Fe
Carlsbad
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ADDR4 ADDRS5

NM
CA
X
NM
X
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
FL
KS
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
WA
FL
TX
NM
X
NY
CA
co
NM
CA
X
NM
NM
NM

88202-0429
92083
79705

88202-0429
75240
88202

88202-0429
88256

88202-2292

88211-0647
32084
67217

88220-4638
88201
88256
88211
87111
99008

33468-1220
76008
88202
75219
10024
95210

80225-0627
88220
95210

75201-6773

88220-4638
87508
88220
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Adam G. Rankin

HOLLAND&HART. PN Adam 8. Rankn,

Fax (505) 819-5579
AGRankin@hollandhart.com

March 10, 2022

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL AFFECTED PARTIES

Re:  Application of Matador Production Company to amend Administrative Order CTB-
786-A (regarding lease commingling at the Dr K Central Tank Battery located in Unit
M, Section 24, Township 23 South, Range 27 East, Eddy County, New Mexico), to
authorize allocation via well test method.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of the above-referenced application, which was filed with the New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division on this date. Any objection to this application must be filed in writing
within twenty days from this date at the Division’s Santa Fe office located at 1220 South St. Francis
Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico, 87505. If no objection is received within this twenty-day period,
this application may be approved administratively by the Division.

If you have any questions about this application, please contact the following:
Kyle Perkins
Matador Production Company
(972) 371-5202

kperkins@matadorresources.com

Sincerely,

(B —

Adam G. Rankin
ATTORNEY FOR
MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY

Released to Imaging: 9/27/2022 10:05:59 AM



Parent Mail Company Name Address City ST Zip MailClass TrackingNo  Well
ID Date
31309 |03/10/ Big Three Energy Group |PO Box 429 Roswell NM |88202- |Certified with |94148118987 |71998 - Matador - Dr.
2022 LLC 0429 |Return Receipt 65846511066 |K_Norris Thronton CTB
(Signature) C107B - notice list - 1
31309 |03/10/ Bonnie R. Norfleet 1564 Northcrest Ln |Vista CA |92083- |Certified with  |94148118987 (71998 - Matador - Dr.
2022 Newman 1912 |Return Receipt [65846511028 K_Norris Thronton CTB
(Signature) C107B - notice list - 2
31309 |03/10/ Camarie Oil and Gas, 2502 Camarie Ave |Midland TX [79705- |Certified with  |94148118987 |71998 - Matador - Dr.
2022 LLC 6309 |Return Receipt |65846511004 |K_Norris Thronton CTB
(Signature) C107B - notice list- 3
31309 |03/10/ Featherstone PO Box 429 Roswell NM [88202- |Certified with  |94148118987 |71998 - Matador - Dr.
2022 Development Corp. 0429 |Return Receipt 65846511097 |K_Norris Thronton CTB
(Signature) C107B - notice list - 4
31309 |03/10/ MRC Permian Company |5400 Lbj Fwy Ste Dallas TX |75240- |Certified with  |94148118987 |71998 - Matador - Dr.
2022 1500 1017 |Return Receipt [65846511042 K_Norris Thronton CTB
(Signature) C107B - notice list- 5
31309 |03/10/ Penasco Petroelum LLC |PO Box 2202 Roswell NM [88202- |Certified with  |94148118987 |71998 - Matador - Dr.
2022 2202 |Return Receipt |65846511080 |K_Norris Thronton CTB
(Signature) C107B - notice list - 6
31309 |03/10/ Prospector LLC PO Box 429 Roswell NM [88202- |Certified with |94148118987 |71998 - Matador - Dr.
2022 0429 |Return Receipt 65846511035 |K_Norris Thronton CTB
(Signature) C107B - notice list - 7
31309 |03/10/ Reed T. Kimbley, SSP PO Box 595 Loving NM |88256- |Certified with  |94148118987 |71998 - Matador - Dr.
2022 0595 |Return Receipt [65846511073 |K_Norris Thronton CTB

(Signature)

C107B - notice list - 8




Parent Mail Company Name Address City ST Zip MailClass TrackingNo  Well
ID Date
31309 |03/10/ Rolla R. Hinkle, IlI PO Box 2292 Roswell NM |88202- |Certified with |94148118987 |71998 - Matador - Dr.
2022 2292 |Return Receipt |65846511417 |K_Norris Thronton CTB
(Signature) C107B - notice list- 9
31309 |03/10/ Ross Duncan Properties |PO Box 647 Artesia NM |88211- |Certified with |94148118987 |71998 - Matador - Dr.
2022 LLC 0647 |Return Receipt 65846511455 |K_Norris Thronton CTB
(Signature) C107B - notice list - 10
31309 |03/10/ Sandra K. Norfleet Clark {314 Palace Dr St Augustine |FL |32084- |Certified with |94148118987 |71998 - Matador - Dr.
2022 6656 |Return Receipt |65846511462 |K_Norris Thronton CTB
(Signature) C107B - notice list - 11
31309 |03/10/ |Shrader a Kansas Ltd Partnership|3349 S Saint Paul  |Wichita KS |67217- |Certified with |94148118987 |71998 - Matador - Dr.
2022 |Enterprises, Ave 1628 |Return Receipt [65846511424 K_Norris Thronton CTB
LP, (Signature) C107B - notice list - 12
31309 |03/10/ XPLOR Resources LLC 1104 North Shore |Carlsbad NM |88220- |Certified with |94148118987 |71998 - Matador - Dr.
2022 Dr 4638 |Return Receipt 65846511493 |K_Norris Thronton CTB
(Signature) C107B - notice list - 13
31309 |03/10/ Chalcam Exploration LLC|403 Tierra Berrenda|Roswell NM [88201- |Certified with |94148118987 |71998 - Matador - Dr.
2022 Dr 7837 |Return Receipt |65846511486 |K_Norris Thronton CTB
(Signature) C107B - notice list - 14
31309 |03/10/ |Gumesinda Antonio Onsurez, PO Box 598 Loving NM [88256- |Certified with  |94148118987 |71998 - Matador - Dr.
2022 |Carrasco Trustee 0598 |Return Receipt 65846511431 |K_Norris Thronton CTB
Onsurez Rev (Signature) C107B - notice list - 15
Trust
31309 |03/10/ Hope Royalites LLC PO Box 1326 Artesia NM [88211- |Certified with |94148118987 |71998 - Matador - Dr.
2022 1326 |Return Receipt |65846511479 |K_Norris Thronton CTB

(Signature)

C107B - notice list - 16




Parent Mail Company Name Address City ST Zip MailClass TrackingNo  Well
ID Date
31309 |03/10/ Lovella Williams Kilman |8425 James Ave NE |Albuquerque |NM |87111- |Certified with 94148118987 |71998 - Matador - Dr.
2022 3222 |Return Receipt |65846511516 |K_Norris Thronton CTB
(Signature) C107B - notice list - 17
31309 |03/10/ Melissa McCarthy, f/k/a |48073 Larrabee St |Edwall WA |99008- |Certified with  |94148118987 |71998 - Matador - Dr.
2022 Melissa G. Williams 5004 |Return Receipt |65846511561 |K_Norris Thronton CTB
(Signature) C107B - notice list - 18
31309 |03/10/ Tierra Oil Company, LLC |PO Box 1220 Jupiter FL |33468- |Certified with 94148118987 |71998 - Matador - Dr.
2022 1220 |Return Receipt [65846511523 [K_Norris Thronton CTB
(Signature) C107B - notice list - 19
31309 |03/10/ 1836 Royalty Partners [116 S Fm 1187 Aledo TX |76008- |Certified with |94148118987 |71998 - Matador - Dr.
2022 LLC 4404 |Return Receipt 65846511509 |K_Norris Thronton CTB
(Signature) C107B - notice list - 20
31309 |03/10/ Blind Side, LLC PO Box 429 Roswell NM |88202- |Certified with |94148118987 |71998 - Matador - Dr.
2022 0429 |Return Receipt 65846511592 |K_Norris Thronton CTB
(Signature) C107B - notice list - 21
31309 |03/10/ GREP IlI-A Permian, LLC {2911 Turtle Creek |Dallas TX |75219- |Certified with  |94148118987 |71998 - Matador - Dr.
2022 Blvd Ste 1150 7124 |Return Receipt |65846511547 |K_Norris Thronton CTB
(Signature) C107B - notice list - 22
31309 |03/10/ Jubilee Royalty Holdings |PO Box 192 New York NY [10024- |Certified with 94148118987 |71998 - Matador - Dr.
2022 LLC 0192 |Return Receipt [65846511585 |K_Norris Thronton CTB
(Signature) C107B - notice list - 23
31309 |03/10/ Michael Price 5450 Governor Cir |Stockton CA |95210- |Certified with |94148118987 |71998 - Matador - Dr.
2022 6730 |Return Receipt [65846511530 |[K_Norris Thronton CTB

(Signature)

C107B - notice list - 24




Parent Mail Company Name Address City ST Zip MailClass TrackingNo  Well
ID Date
31309 |03/10/ Office of Natural PO Box 25627 Denver CO |80225- |Certified with |94148118987 {71998 - Matador - Dr.
2022 Resources 0627 |Return Receipt 65846511578 |K_Norris Thronton CTB
(Signature) C107B - notice list - 25
31309 |03/10/ Robert B. Callison 406 Cimarron Trl Carlsbad NM |88220- |Certified with |94148118987 |71998 - Matador - Dr.
2022 6602 |Return Receipt |65846549212 |K_Norris Thronton CTB
(Signature) C107B - notice list - 26
31309 |03/10/ Sandra K. Grant 9210 Dona Lugo Stockton CA |95210- |Certified with  |94148118987 |71998 - Matador - Dr.
2022 Way 1263 |Return Receipt [65846549250 K_Norris Thronton CTB
(Signature) C107B - notice list - 27
31309 |03/10/ Tundra AD3 LP 2100 Ross Ave Ste |Dallas TX |75201- |Certified with  |94148118987 |71998 - Matador - Dr.
2022 1870 Lb-9 6773 |Return Receipt |65846549267 |K_Norris Thronton CTB
(Signature) C107B - notice list - 28
31309 |03/10/ Valspark Oil and Gas, 36 Positano Loop  |Roswell NM |88201- |Certified with |94148118987 |71998 - Matador - Dr.
2022 LLC 3325 |Return Receipt |65846549229 |K_Norris Thronton CTB
(Signature) C107B - notice list - 29
31309 |03/10/ Bureau of Land 301 Dinosaur Trl Santa Fe NM |87508- |Certified with |94148118987 |71998 - Matador - Dr.
2022 Management 1560 |Return Receipt [65846549205 K_Norris Thronton CTB
(Signature) C107B - notice list - 30
31309 |03/10/ Bureau of Land 620 E Greene St Carlsbad NM [88220- |Certified with  |94148118987 |71998 - Matador - Dr.
2022 Management 6292 |Return Receipt 65846549298 |K_Norris Thronton CTB

(Signature)

C107B - notice list - 31
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Affidavit of Publication
Ad # 0005182839
This is not an invoice

HOLLAND AND HART
POBOX 2208

SANTA FE, NM 87504

|, a legal clerk of the Carlsbad Current Argus, a
newspaper published daily at the City of Carlsbad, in
said county of Eddy, state of New Mexico and of
general paid circulation in said county; that the same
is a duly qualified newspaper under the laws of the
State wherein legal notices and advertisements may
be published; that the printed notice attached hereto
was published in the regular and entire edition of said
newspaper and not in supplement thereof in editions
dated as follows:

03/23/2022

egal Clerk

Subscribed and sworn before me this March 23, 2022:

N .

State ofAVI, County of Brown
NOTARY PUBLIC

[ —7-%

My commission expires

KATHLEEN ALLEN
Notary Public

State of Wiscaonsin

Ad # 0005182839

PO #:
# of Affidavits 1

This is not an invoice
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AllLegal Notice {Publication)

To: All affected parties, in-
duding: Big Three Energy
Group LLC;  Bomnie R,
Morfleet Newrnan, her heirs
and devisess; Camarie Qil
and Gas, LLC; Featherstone
Development Corp; MRC
Permian Company: Penasco
Petroeium LLC; Prospector
LLC; Reed T. Kimbley, SSP,
his heirs and devisees; Rolla
R. Hinkle, W, bis heirs and
devisees; Ross Duncan Prop-
erties  LLG  Sandra K
Morfleet Clark, her heirs and
devisees; Shrader Enterpris-
es, LP, a Kansas Ltd Partner-
ship; XPLOR Resources LLC
Chalcam Exploration  LLC;
Gumesinda Carrasco
Onsuraz Rev Trust Amtonio
Onsurez, Trustee; Hope Roy-
slites LLC; Lovella Williams
Kifman, her heirs and devi-
sees;  Melissa  MoCarthy,
frkia mMelissa G Williams,
her hefrs and devisees;
Tierra 0il Company, LLC
1836 Royalty Partners LLC;
Blind Side, LLC; GREFP lI-A
Permian, LLC; Jubilee Royal-

Holdings LLC; Michael
Price, his heirs and devisees;
Dffice of Natural Resources;
Robert B. Callison, his heirs
and dewisees; Sandra XK.
Grant, her heirs and devi-
sees; Tundra  AD3 LR
Valspark Oil and Gas, LLG
and Bureau of Land Man-
agement.

Application of Matador Pro-
duction Company to amend
Administrative Order CTB-
786-A  {resarding jease
wmmingling at the Dr K
Central Tank Eattery lucated
in Unit M, Section 24,
Township 23 South, Range
27 East, Eddy County, New
Mexico), to authorize alloca-
tion via well test method.
Pursuant to  19.15,12.10
MMAC, Matador zeeks to
amend the terms of Order
CTB-786-4 to allow for allo-
cation of the approved sur-
face commingling (at the Dr
K Central Tank Battery) via
well test method. Accord-
ingly, Matador requests that
the terms of the amended
order allow commingling o
production via well test
method, as more fully de-
scribed  in its  application.
The amended order would
apply to all existing and fu-
ture infilt wells drilled in the
following spacing units:

(a) The 320-acre Purple
Sage; Wolfcamp (Gas) Pool
[98220) spacing unit com-
prised of the 572 of Section
23. The spacing unit is cur-
rently dcdicatea to the fol-
lowing: Norris  Thornton
Cam Well No. 204H (APL. No.
30-015-44659);

(6) The 32D-acre Purple
Sage; Wolfcamp (Gas) Foal
[98220]) spacing unit <om-
prised of the N/2 of Section
24. The spacing unit is cur-
rently dedicated to the fol-
lowing: Br K 24 235 27E RB
Well No. 208H (APL. Na. 30-
015-43379), Dr K 24 23S 27£
RB Well No. 201H (APl Mo.
30-015-45125);
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(¢) The 320-acre Purple
Sage; Wolfcamp (Gas) Pool
[98220] spacing unit com-
prised of the 2 of Section
24, The spacing unit is cur-
rently dedicated to the fol-
10wing. Dr K 24 235 27E RB
Well No. 203H (APl No. 30-
015-43378), Dr K 24 23S 27E
BB Well No. 2044 (APl No.
30-015-44304), Dr K 24 235
27E RB Well No. 223H {API.
No. 30-015-44562); and

(q) Pursuant to
19.15.12.10.C(9)(q), future
Purple Sa?e: Wolfcamp
{Gas) Pool [98220] spacing
units within the S/2 of Sec-
tion 23 and Section 24 {All}
cormected 1o the Dr X
Central Tank Battery with
notice provided only to the
owners of interests to be
added.

Any objection to this appli-
cation must be filed in writ-
ing within twenty days from
date of publication with the
New Mexico Qil Canserva-
tion Division, 1220 South St
Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New
Mexico, 87505. If no ohjes-
tion Is received within this
twenty-day period, this ap-
plication may be approved
administratively by the Divi-
sion, If you have any ques-
tions about this application,
please contact Kyle Perkins,
Matador Production Compa-
ny, (972) 271-5202 or KPerki
ns@matadorresources.com.
#0005182835, Current Ar-
qus, March 23, 2022
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From:
To:
Cc:

Subject:
Date:
Attachments:

McClure, Dean, EMNRD on behalf of Engineer, OCD, EMNRD

Adam Rankin; Paula M. Vance

McClure, Dean, EMNRD; Wrinkle, Justin, EMNRD; Powell, Brandon, EMNRD; lisa@rwbyram.com; Paradis, Kyle O; Walls,

Christopher
Approved Administrative Order CTB-1053
Tuesday, September 27, 2022 9:56:17 AM

CTB1053 Order.pdf

NMOCD has issued Administrative Order CTB-1053 which authorizes Matador Production Company
(228937) to surface commingle or off-lease measure, as applicable, the following wells:

30-015-44659  Norris Thornton Com #204H S/2 23-23S-27E 98220
30-015-43379  Dr K 24 33S 27E RB #206H N/2 24-23S-27E 98220
30-015-45125  Dr K 24 33S 27E RB #201H N/2 24-23S-27E 98220
30-015-43378 Dr K24 33S 27E RB #203H S/2 24-23S-27E 98220
30-015-44804  Dr K 24 33S 27E RB #204H S/2 24-23S-27E 98220

The administrative order is attached to this email and can also be found online at OCD Imaging.

Please review the content of the order to ensure you are familiar with the authorities granted and any
conditions of approval. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me.

Dean McClure

Petroleum Engineer, Qil Conservation Division

New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

(505) 469-8211

Released to Imaging: 9/27/2022 10:05:59 AM
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING
SUBMITTED BY MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY ORDER NO. CTB-1053

ORDER

The Director of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (“OCD”), having considered the
application and the recommendation of the OCD Engineering Bureau, issues the following Order.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Matador Production Company (“Applicant”) submitted a complete application to surface
commingle the oil and gas production from the pools, leases, and wells identified in Exhibit
A (“Application”).

2. Applicant proposed a method to allocate the oil and gas production to the pools, leases, and
wells to be commingled.

3. To the extent that ownership is identical, Applicant submitted a certification by a licensed
attorney or qualified petroleum landman that the ownership in the pools, leases, and wells to
be commingled is identical as defined in 19.15.12.7.B. NMAC.

4. To the extent that ownership is diverse, Applicant provided notice of the Application to all
persons owning an interest in the oil and gas production to be commingled, including the
owners of royalty and overriding royalty interests, regardless of whether they have a right or
option to take their interests in kind, and those persons either submitted a written waiver or
did not file an objection to the Application.

5. Applicant provided notice of the Application to the Bureau of Land Management (“BLM”)
or New Mexico State Land Office (“NMSLO”), as applicable.

6. Applicant in the notice for the Application stated that it sought authorization to prospectively
include additional pools, leases, and wells in accordance with 19.15.12.10.C.(4)(g) NMAC.

7. Applicant stated that it sought authorization to surface commingle and off-lease measure, as
applicable, oil and gas production from wells which have not yet been approved to be drilled,
but will produce from a pool and lease identified in Exhibit A.

8. Applicant submitted or intends to submit one or more proposed communitization
agreement(s) (“Proposed Agreement(s)”) to the BLM or NMSLO, as applicable, identifying
the acreage of each lease to be consolidated into a single pooled area (“Pooled Area™), as
described in Exhibit B.
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

OCD has jurisdiction to issue this Order pursuant to the Oil and Gas Act, NMSA 1978, §§
70-2-6, 70-2-11, 70-2-12, 70-2-16, and 70-2-17, 19.15.12. NMAC, and 19.15.23. NMAC.

Applicant satisfied the notice requirements for the Application in accordance with
19.15.12.10.A.(2) NMAC, 19.15.12.10.C.(4)(c) NMAC, and 19.15.12.10.C.(4)(e) NMAC,
as applicable.

Applicant satisfied the notice requirements for the Application in accordance with
19.15.23.9.A.(5) NMAC and 19.15.23.9.A.(6) NMAC, as applicable.

Applicant’s proposed method of allocation, as modified herein, complies with
19.15.12.10.B.(1) NMAC or 19.15.12.10.C.(1) NMAC, as applicable.

Commingling of oil and gas production from state, federal, or tribal leases shall not
commence until approved by the BLM or NMSLO, as applicable, in accordance with
19.15.12.10.B.(3) NMAC and 19.15.12.10.C.(4)(h) NMAC.

Applicant satisfied the notice requirements for the subsequent addition of pools, leases, and
wells in the notice for the Application, in accordance with 19.15.12.10.C.(4)(g) NMAC.
Subsequent additions of pools, leases, and wells within Applicant’s defined parameters, as
modified herein, will not, in reasonable probability, reduce the commingled production’s
value or otherwise adversely affect the interest owners in the production to be added.

By granting the Application with the conditions specified below, this Order prevents waste
and protects correlative rights, public health, and the environment.

ORDER

. Applicant is authorized to surface commingle oil and gas production from the pools, leases,

and wells identified in Exhibit A.

Applicant is authorized to store and measure oil and gas production off-lease from the pools,
leases, and wells identified in Exhibit A at a central tank battery or gas title transfer meter
described in Exhibit A.

Applicant is authorized to surface commingle oil and gas production from wells not included
in Exhibit A but that produce from a pool and lease identified in Exhibit A.

Applicant is authorized to store and measure oil and gas production off-lease from wells not
included in Exhibit A but that produce from a pool and lease identified in Exhibit A at a
central tank battery or gas title transfer meter described in Exhibit A.

This Order supersedes Order CTB-786-A.

For each Pooled Area described in Exhibit B, Applicant shall submit a Proposed Agreement
to the BLM or NMSLO, as applicable, prior to commencing oil and gas production. If
Applicant fails to submit the Proposed Agreement, this Order shall terminate on the
following day.
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No later than sixty (60) days after the BLM or NMSLO approves or denies a Proposed
Agreement, Applicant shall submit a Form C-103 to OCD with a copy of the decision and a
description of the approved lands, as applicable. If Applicant withdraws or the BLM or
NMSLO denies a Proposed Agreement, this Order shall terminate on the date of such action,
and Applicant shall cease commingling the production from the Pooled Area. If the BLM or
NMSLO approves but modifies the Proposed Agreement(s), Applicant shall comply with the
approved Agreement(s), and no later than sixty (60) days after such decision, Applicant shall
submit a new surface commingling application to OCD to conform this Order with the
approved Agreement(s). If Applicant fails to submit the new surface commingling
application or OCD denies the new surface commingling application, this Order shall
terminate on the date of such action.

Applicant shall allocate the oil and gas production to each lease within a Pooled Area in
proportion to the acreage that each lease bears to the entire acreage of the Pooled Area
described in Exhibit B until the Proposed Agreement which includes the Pooled Area is
approved. After the Proposed Agreement is approved, the oil and gas production from the
Pooled Area shall be allocated as required by the BLM’s or NMSLO’s, as applicable,
approval of the Agreement, including any production that had been allocated previously in
accordance with this Order.

4. The allocation of oil and gas production to wells not included in Exhibit A but that produce
from a pool and lease identified in Exhibit A shall be determined in the same manner as to
wells identified in Exhibit A that produce from that pool and lease, provided that if more
than one allocation method is being used or if there are no wells identified in Exhibit A that
produce from the pool and lease, then allocation of oil and gas production to each well not
included in Exhibit A shall be determined by OCD prior to commingling production from it
with the production from another well.

5. The allocation of oil and gas production shall be based on the production life of each well as
measured for three periods: (a) the initial production period shall be measured from the first
production until the earlier of either the peak production rate or thirty (30) days after the first
production; (b) the plateau period shall be measured from the end of the initial production
period to the peak decline rate; and (c¢) the decline period shall be measured from the end of
the plateau period until the well is plugged and abandoned.

During the initial production period, the oil and gas production for each well identified in
Exhibit A shall be allocated using a production curve calculated from a minimum of ten (10)
well tests per month, except that any day in which a well test cannot achieve an accurate
result due to a temporary change in oil and gas production shall not be included in the
computation of time determining the well test schedule. The production curve shall be
calculated by interpolating daily production for each day using the known daily production
obtained by well tests and shall use a method of interpolation that is at minimum as accurate
as maintaining a constant rate of change for each day’s production between the known daily
production values.
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During the plateau period, the oil and gas production for each well identified in Exhibit A
shall be allocated using a minimum of three (3) well tests per month.

During the decline period, the oil and gas production for each well identified in Exhibit A
shall be allocated as follows: (a) a minimum of three (3) well tests per month when the
decline rate is greater than twenty-two percent (22%) per month; (b) a minimum of two (2)
well tests per month when the decline rate is between twenty-two percent (22%) and ten
percent (10%) per month; and (¢) a minimum of one (1) well test per month when the decline
rate is less than ten percent (10%) per month.

Upon OCD’s request, Applicant shall submit a Form C-103 to the OCD Engineering Bureau
that contains the decline rate curve and other relevant information demonstrating the
production life of a well.

Applicant shall conduct a well test by separating and metering the oil and gas production
from that well for either (a) a minimum of twenty-four (24) consecutive hours; or (b) a
combination of nonconsecutive periods that meet the following conditions: (i) each period
shall be a minimum of six (6) hours; and (i1) the total duration of the nonconsecutive periods
shall be a minimum of eighteen (18) hours.

The well test requirements of this Order shall be suspended for any well shut-in for a period
that continues for more than fifteen (15) days until the well commences production.

6. Applicant shall measure and market the commingled oil at a central tank battery described
in Exhibit A in accordance with this Order and 19.15.18.15. NMAC or 19.15.23.8. NMAC.

7. Applicant shall measure and market the commingled gas at a well pad, central delivery point,
central tank battery, or gas title transfer meter described in Exhibit A in accordance with this
Order and 19.15.19.9. NMAC, provided however that if the gas is vented or flared, and
regardless of the reason or authorization pursuant to 19.15.28.8.B. NMAC for such venting
or flaring, Applicant shall measure or estimate the gas in accordance with 19.15.28.8.E.
NMAC.

8. Applicant shall calibrate the meters used to measure or allocate oil and gas production in
accordance with 19.15.12.10.C.(2) NMAC.

9. If the commingling of oil and gas production from any pool, lease, or well reduces the value
of the commingled oil and gas production to less than if it had remained segregated, no later
than sixty (60) days after the decrease in value has occurred Applicant shall submit a new
surface commingling application to OCD to amend this Order to remove the pool, lease, or
well whose oil and gas production caused the decrease in value. If Applicant fails to submit
a new application, this Order shall terminate on the following day, and if OCD denies the
application, this Order shall terminate on the date of such action.

10. Applicant may submit an application to amend this Order to add pools, leases, and
subsequently drilled wells with spacing units adjacent to or within the tracts commingled by
this Order by submitting a Form C-107-B in accordance with 19.15.12.10.C.(4)(g) NMAC,
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11.

12.

13.

14.

provided the pools, leases, and subsequently drilled wells are within the identified parameters
included in the Application.

If a well is not included in Exhibit A but produces from a pool and lease identified in Exhibit
A, then Applicant shall submit Forms C-102 and C-103 to the OCD Engineering Bureau after
the well has been approved to be drilled and prior to off-lease measuring or commingling oil
or gas production from it with the production from another well. The Form C-103 shall
reference this Order and identify the well, proposed method to determine the allocation of
oil and gas production to it, and the location(s) that commingling of its production will occur.

Applicant shall not commence commingling oil or gas production from state, federal, or
tribal leases until approved by the BLM or NMSLO, as applicable.

If OCD determines that Applicant has failed to comply with any provision of this Order,
OCD may take any action authorized by the Oil and Gas Act or the New Mexico
Administrative Code (NMAC).

OCD retains jurisdiction of this matter and reserves the right to modify or revoke this Order
as it deems necessary.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

DATE: 9/26/2022

ADRIENNE E. SANDOVAL
DIRECTOR
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State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Exhibit A

Order: CTB-1053
Operator: Matador Production Company (228937)
Central Tank Battery: Dr K Central Tank Battery
Central Tank Battery Location: UL M, Section 24, Township 23 South, Range 27 East
Gas Title Transfer Meter Location: UL M, Section 24, Township 23 South, Range 27 East

Pools

Pool Name Pool Code
PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP (GAS) 98220

Leases as defined in 19.15.12.7(C) NMAC

Lease UL or Q/Q S-T-R

NMNM 139351 J 23-23S-27E

Fee S/2 minus J  23-23S-27E

Pooled Area S/2 24-23S-27E

Pooled Area N/2 24-23S-27E

Wells

Well API Well Name UL or Q/Q S-T-R Pool
30-015-44659 Norris Thornton Com #204H S/2 23-23S-27E 98220
30-015-43379 Dr K 24 33S 27E RB #206H N/2 24-23S-27E 98220
30-015-45125 Dr K 24 33S 27E RB #201H N/2 24-23S-27E 98220
30-015-43378 Dr K 24 33S 27E RB #203H S/2 24-23S-27E 98220
30-015-44804 Dr K 24 33S 27E RB #204H S/2 24-23S-27E 98220
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State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Exhibit B

Order: CTB-1053
Operator: Matador Production Company (228937)

Pooled Areas

Pooled

Pooled Area UL or Q/Q S-T-R Acres Area ID
CA Wolfcamp BLM S/2 23-23S-27E 320 A

Leases Comprising Pooled Areas

Pooled

Lease UL or Q/Q S-T-R Acres Area ID
Fee S/2 minus J 23-23S-27E 280 A
NMNM 139351 J  23-23S-27E 40 A

ORDER NO. CTB-1053 Exhibit B Page 1










Received by OCD: 3/11/2022 3:56:49 PM Page 50 of 61

From: Paula M. Vance

To: McClure, Dean, EMNRD

Cc: Adam Rankin

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: surface commingling application CTB-1053
Date: Wednesday, September 21, 2022 4:05:33 PM

Dean,

| touched base with Matador and also did a review of the application. It looks like that Dr K 24 33S 27E
RB #223H was part of the original order (CTB-786-A) but was inadvertently added to this application. If
you look through the packet, the only well information included is for the Norris Thornton Com 204H, Dr.
K 201H, 206H, 203H, and 204H. All that to say, | confirmed that we can drop the Dr. K 223 well from the
application.

Let me know if there is anything else you need regarding this application. Thank you again for taking the
time to review and look into these commingling apps!

Kind Regards,
Paula

From: McClure, Dean, EMNRD <Dean.McClure@emnrd.nm.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, September 21, 2022 1:57 PM

To: Paula M. Vance <PMVance@hollandhart.com>

Cc: Adam Rankin <AGRankin@hollandhart.com>

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: surface commingling application CTB-1053

Paula,

Sounds good; | only asked for clarification because | wasn’t sure if you were telling me something
additional and if so | wasn’t sure what it was.

Typically, we have been asking for the CA packets, but as | may have mentioned before, it isn’t so much
the CA packet, but the configuration of the CA that the Division is interested in. The packet tends to be a
useful vessel for communication of that configuration. However, considering that | do have the
configuration from the now rescinded NMNM 139002 and your confirmation that the new CA will have
the same configuration as NMNM 139002; my request for the new CA packet is withdrawn.

| believe the only other loose end on this application is the well mentioned within the initial email in this
email chain. The APD for this well has been cancelled and approval for it to be commingled cannot be
included. | don’t think | had ever heard back from Adam regarding how Matador wishes to proceed on
that front. Conceivably, an additional paragraph could be put into the order denying its approval, but it
would be cleaner if Matador were to wish to remove it from their application.

Dean McClure

Petroleum Engineer, Qil Conservation Division
New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
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(505) 469-8211

From: Paula M. Vance <PMVance@hollandhart.com>

Sent: Wednesday, September 21, 2022 9:43 AM

To: McClure, Dean, EMNRD <Dean.McClure@emnrd.nm.gov>

Cc: Adam Rankin <AGRankin@hollandhart.com>

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: surface commingling application CTB-1053

Dean,
| apologize for any confusion.

Per my email below, Matador resubmitted documentation to the BLM to correct the “several errors in
the CA and incorrect signatures” and the configuration will be the same and includes 40 acres of Federal
land in lease NMNM139351 and 280 acres of fee land, Eddy County, NM.

Let me know if you need anything else.

Kind Regards,
Paula

From: McClure, Dean, EMNRD <Dean.McClure@emnrd.nm.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, September 20, 2022 4:25 PM

To: Paula M. Vance <PMVance@hollandhart.com>

Cc: Adam Rankin <AGRankin@hollandhart.com>

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: surface commingling application CTB-1053

Paula,
Below where you state “and includes NMNM 139002”; what do you mean?

Dean McClure

Petroleum Engineer, Qil Conservation Division

New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
(505) 469-8211

From: Paula M. Vance <PMVance@hollandhart.com>

Sent: Tuesday, September 20, 2022 3:15 PM

To: McClure, Dean, EMNRD <Dean.McClure@emnrd.nm.gov>

Cc: Adam Rankin <AGRankin@hollandhart.com>

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: surface commingling application CTB-1053

Dean,

| confirmed with Matador that they have resubmitted documentation to the BLM to correct the “several
errors in the CA and incorrect signatures” and that the configuration will be the same and includes
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NMNM 139002.
Let me know if you need anything else on this application. Thank you, as always!

Kind Regards,
Paula

From: McClure, Dean, EMNRD <Dean.McClure@emnrd.nm.gov>
Sent: Monday, September 19, 2022 1:00 PM
To: Adam Rankin <AGRankin@hollandhart.com>

Cc: Paula M. Vance <PMVance@hollandhart.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: surface commingling application CTB-1053

Adam,

Please confirm the status of the CA for the following tract:
CA Wolfcamp NMNM 139002 S/2 23-23S-27E

The BLM servers were down when | was reviewing this application, but now that they are back up, it
appears that NMNM 139002 has had its approval rescinded due to “several errors in the CA and incorrect
signatures”. Please see the attached pdf.

Presumably, Matador intends to resubmit in the same configuration, but | do not currently see it within
the publicly available system. Presuming that all of the above is correct, please provide a copy of the new
draft CA.

Dean McClure

Petroleum Engineer, Qil Conservation Division

New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
(505) 469-8211

From: Adam Rankin <AGRankin@hollandhart.com>

Sent: Monday, September 19, 2022 9:32 AM

To: McClure, Dean, EMNRD <Dean.McClure@state.nm.us>

Cc: Paula M. Vance <PMVance@hollandhart.com>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: surface commingling application CTB-1053

CAUTION: This email originated outside of our organization. Exercise caution prior to clicking on links or
opening attachments.

Dean,

We've confirmed with Matador that the tracts identified below meet the definition of “lease” as defined
in the rule.

From: Adam Rankin
Sent: Monday, August 22, 2022 3:43 PM

Released to Imaging: 9/27/2022 10:05:59 AM


mailto:Dean.McClure@emnrd.nm.gov
mailto:AGRankin@hollandhart.com
mailto:PMVance@hollandhart.com
mailto:AGRankin@hollandhart.com
mailto:Dean.McClure@state.nm.us
mailto:PMVance@hollandhart.com

Received by OCD: 3/11/2022 3:56:49 PM Page 53 of 61

To: 'McClure, Dean, EMNRD' <Dean.McClure@state.nm.us>; Paula M. Vance
<PMVance@hollandhart.com>
Subject: RE: surface commingling application CTB-1053

Dean,

We've reached out to Matador for confirmation on these wells and will follow up with you ASAP.

From: McClure, Dean, EMNRD <Dean.McClure@state.nm.us>
Sent: Monday, August 22, 2022 10:46 AM

To: Adam Rankin <AGRankin@hollandhart.com>; Paula M. Vance <PMVance@hollandhart.com>
Subject: surface commingling application CTB-1053

External Email

Mr. Rankin,

| am reviewing surface commingling application CTB-1053 which involves a commingling project that
includes the Dr K Central Tank Battery and is operated by Matador Production Company (228937).

Please note that the following well has had its APD cancelled and cannot be included in this application:
30-015-44562 Dr K 24 33S 27E RB #223H S/2 24-23S-27E 98220

Please confirm that the following tracts have been pooled and may be considered to be “leases” as
defined by 19.15.12.7 C. NMAC.

Pooled Area S/2 24-23S-27E
Pooled Area N/2 24-23S-27E

Dean McClure

Petroleum Engineer, Qil Conservation Division

New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
(505) 469-8211
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING
SUBMITTED BY MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY ORDER NO. CTB-1053

ORDER

The Director of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (“OCD”), having considered the
application and the recommendation of the OCD Engineering Bureau, issues the following Order.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Matador Production Company (“Applicant”) submitted a complete application to surface
commingle the oil and gas production from the pools, leases, and wells identified in Exhibit
A (“Application”).

2. Applicant proposed a method to allocate the oil and gas production to the pools, leases, and
wells to be commingled.

3. To the extent that ownership is identical, Applicant submitted a certification by a licensed
attorney or qualified petroleum landman that the ownership in the pools, leases, and wells to
be commingled is identical as defined in 19.15.12.7.B. NMAC.

4. To the extent that ownership is diverse, Applicant provided notice of the Application to all
persons owning an interest in the oil and gas production to be commingled, including the
owners of royalty and overriding royalty interests, regardless of whether they have a right or
option to take their interests in kind, and those persons either submitted a written waiver or
did not file an objection to the Application.

5. Applicant provided notice of the Application to the Bureau of Land Management (“BLM”)
or New Mexico State Land Office (“NMSLO”), as applicable.

6. Applicant in the notice for the Application stated that it sought authorization to prospectively
include additional pools, leases, and wells in accordance with 19.15.12.10.C.(4)(g) NMAC.

7. Applicant stated that it sought authorization to surface commingle and off-lease measure, as
applicable, oil and gas production from wells which have not yet been approved to be drilled,
but will produce from a pool and lease identified in Exhibit A.

8. Applicant submitted or intends to submit one or more proposed communitization
agreement(s) (“Proposed Agreement(s)”) to the BLM or NMSLO, as applicable, identifying
the acreage of each lease to be consolidated into a single pooled area (“Pooled Area™), as
described in Exhibit B.

Order No. CTB-1053 Page 1 of 5§
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

OCD has jurisdiction to issue this Order pursuant to the Oil and Gas Act, NMSA 1978, §§
70-2-6, 70-2-11, 70-2-12, 70-2-16, and 70-2-17, 19.15.12. NMAC, and 19.15.23. NMAC.

Applicant satisfied the notice requirements for the Application in accordance with
19.15.12.10.A.(2) NMAC, 19.15.12.10.C.(4)(c) NMAC, and 19.15.12.10.C.(4)(e) NMAC,
as applicable.

Applicant satisfied the notice requirements for the Application in accordance with
19.15.23.9.A.(5) NMAC and 19.15.23.9.A.(6) NMAC, as applicable.

Applicant’s proposed method of allocation, as modified herein, complies with
19.15.12.10.B.(1) NMAC or 19.15.12.10.C.(1) NMAC, as applicable.

Commingling of oil and gas production from state, federal, or tribal leases shall not
commence until approved by the BLM or NMSLO, as applicable, in accordance with
19.15.12.10.B.(3) NMAC and 19.15.12.10.C.(4)(h) NMAC.

Applicant satisfied the notice requirements for the subsequent addition of pools, leases, and
wells in the notice for the Application, in accordance with 19.15.12.10.C.(4)(g) NMAC.
Subsequent additions of pools, leases, and wells within Applicant’s defined parameters, as
modified herein, will not, in reasonable probability, reduce the commingled production’s
value or otherwise adversely affect the interest owners in the production to be added.

By granting the Application with the conditions specified below, this Order prevents waste
and protects correlative rights, public health, and the environment.

ORDER

. Applicant is authorized to surface commingle oil and gas production from the pools, leases,

and wells identified in Exhibit A.

Applicant is authorized to store and measure oil and gas production off-lease from the pools,
leases, and wells identified in Exhibit A at a central tank battery or gas title transfer meter
described in Exhibit A.

Applicant is authorized to surface commingle oil and gas production from wells not included
in Exhibit A but that produce from a pool and lease identified in Exhibit A.

Applicant is authorized to store and measure oil and gas production off-lease from wells not
included in Exhibit A but that produce from a pool and lease identified in Exhibit A at a
central tank battery or gas title transfer meter described in Exhibit A.

This Order supersedes Order CTB-786-A.

For each Pooled Area described in Exhibit B, Applicant shall submit a Proposed Agreement
to the BLM or NMSLO, as applicable, prior to commencing oil and gas production. If
Applicant fails to submit the Proposed Agreement, this Order shall terminate on the
following day.

Order No. CTB-1053 Page 2 of 5§
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No later than sixty (60) days after the BLM or NMSLO approves or denies a Proposed
Agreement, Applicant shall submit a Form C-103 to OCD with a copy of the decision and a
description of the approved lands, as applicable. If Applicant withdraws or the BLM or
NMSLO denies a Proposed Agreement, this Order shall terminate on the date of such action,
and Applicant shall cease commingling the production from the Pooled Area. If the BLM or
NMSLO approves but modifies the Proposed Agreement(s), Applicant shall comply with the
approved Agreement(s), and no later than sixty (60) days after such decision, Applicant shall
submit a new surface commingling application to OCD to conform this Order with the
approved Agreement(s). If Applicant fails to submit the new surface commingling
application or OCD denies the new surface commingling application, this Order shall
terminate on the date of such action.

Applicant shall allocate the oil and gas production to each lease within a Pooled Area in
proportion to the acreage that each lease bears to the entire acreage of the Pooled Area
described in Exhibit B until the Proposed Agreement which includes the Pooled Area is
approved. After the Proposed Agreement is approved, the oil and gas production from the
Pooled Area shall be allocated as required by the BLM’s or NMSLO’s, as applicable,
approval of the Agreement, including any production that had been allocated previously in
accordance with this Order.

4. The allocation of oil and gas production to wells not included in Exhibit A but that produce
from a pool and lease identified in Exhibit A shall be determined in the same manner as to
wells identified in Exhibit A that produce from that pool and lease, provided that if more
than one allocation method is being used or if there are no wells identified in Exhibit A that
produce from the pool and lease, then allocation of oil and gas production to each well not
included in Exhibit A shall be determined by OCD prior to commingling production from it
with the production from another well.

5. The allocation of oil and gas production shall be based on the production life of each well as
measured for three periods: (a) the initial production period shall be measured from the first
production until the earlier of either the peak production rate or thirty (30) days after the first
production; (b) the plateau period shall be measured from the end of the initial production
period to the peak decline rate; and (c¢) the decline period shall be measured from the end of
the plateau period until the well is plugged and abandoned.

During the initial production period, the oil and gas production for each well identified in
Exhibit A shall be allocated using a production curve calculated from a minimum of ten (10)
well tests per month, except that any day in which a well test cannot achieve an accurate
result due to a temporary change in oil and gas production shall not be included in the
computation of time determining the well test schedule. The production curve shall be
calculated by interpolating daily production for each day using the known daily production
obtained by well tests and shall use a method of interpolation that is at minimum as accurate
as maintaining a constant rate of change for each day’s production between the known daily
production values.

Order No. CTB-1053 Page 3 of 5§
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10.

During the plateau period, the oil and gas production for each well identified in Exhibit A
shall be allocated using a minimum of three (3) well tests per month.

During the decline period, the oil and gas production for each well identified in Exhibit A
shall be allocated as follows: (a) a minimum of three (3) well tests per month when the
decline rate is greater than twenty-two percent (22%) per month; (b) a minimum of two (2)
well tests per month when the decline rate is between twenty-two percent (22%) and ten
percent (10%) per month; and (¢) a minimum of one (1) well test per month when the decline
rate is less than ten percent (10%) per month.

Upon OCD’s request, Applicant shall submit a Form C-103 to the OCD Engineering Bureau
that contains the decline rate curve and other relevant information demonstrating the
production life of a well.

Applicant shall conduct a well test by separating and metering the oil and gas production
from that well for either (a) a minimum of twenty-four (24) consecutive hours; or (b) a
combination of nonconsecutive periods that meet the following conditions: (i) each period
shall be a minimum of six (6) hours; and (i1) the total duration of the nonconsecutive periods
shall be a minimum of eighteen (18) hours.

The well test requirements of this Order shall be suspended for any well shut-in for a period
that continues for more than fifteen (15) days until the well commences production.

Applicant shall measure and market the commingled oil at a central tank battery described
in Exhibit A in accordance with this Order and 19.15.18.15. NMAC or 19.15.23.8. NMAC.

Applicant shall measure and market the commingled gas at a well pad, central delivery point,
central tank battery, or gas title transfer meter described in Exhibit A in accordance with this
Order and 19.15.19.9. NMAC, provided however that if the gas is vented or flared, and
regardless of the reason or authorization pursuant to 19.15.28.8.B. NMAC for such venting
or flaring, Applicant shall measure or estimate the gas in accordance with 19.15.28.8.E.
NMAC.

Applicant shall calibrate the meters used to measure or allocate oil and gas production in
accordance with 19.15.12.10.C.(2) NMAC.

If the commingling of oil and gas production from any pool, lease, or well reduces the value
of the commingled oil and gas production to less than if it had remained segregated, no later
than sixty (60) days after the decrease in value has occurred Applicant shall submit a new
surface commingling application to OCD to amend this Order to remove the pool, lease, or
well whose oil and gas production caused the decrease in value. If Applicant fails to submit
a new application, this Order shall terminate on the following day, and if OCD denies the
application, this Order shall terminate on the date of such action.

Applicant may submit an application to amend this Order to add pools, leases, and
subsequently drilled wells with spacing units adjacent to or within the tracts commingled by
this Order by submitting a Form C-107-B in accordance with 19.15.12.10.C.(4)(g) NMAC,

Order No. CTB-1053 Page 4 of 5
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11.

12.

13.

14.

provided the pools, leases, and subsequently drilled wells are within the identified parameters
included in the Application.

If a well is not included in Exhibit A but produces from a pool and lease identified in Exhibit
A, then Applicant shall submit Forms C-102 and C-103 to the OCD Engineering Bureau after
the well has been approved to be drilled and prior to off-lease measuring or commingling oil
or gas production from it with the production from another well. The Form C-103 shall
reference this Order and identify the well, proposed method to determine the allocation of
oil and gas production to it, and the location(s) that commingling of its production will occur.

Applicant shall not commence commingling oil or gas production from state, federal, or
tribal leases until approved by the BLM or NMSLO, as applicable.

If OCD determines that Applicant has failed to comply with any provision of this Order,
OCD may take any action authorized by the Oil and Gas Act or the New Mexico
Administrative Code (NMAC).

OCD retains jurisdiction of this matter and reserves the right to modify or revoke this Order
as it deems necessary.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

DATE: 9/26/2022

ADRIENNE E. SANDOVAL
DIRECTOR

Order No. CTB-1053 Page 5 of 5§
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State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Exhibit A

Order: CTB-1053
Operator: Matador Production Company (228937)
Central Tank Battery: Dr K Central Tank Battery
Central Tank Battery Location: UL M, Section 24, Township 23 South, Range 27 East
Gas Title Transfer Meter Location: UL M, Section 24, Township 23 South, Range 27 East

Pools

Pool Name Pool Code
PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP (GAS) 98220

Leases as defined in 19.15.12.7(C) NMAC

Lease UL or Q/Q S-T-R

NMNM 139351 J 23-23S-27E

Fee S/2 minus J 23-23S-27E

Pooled Area S/2 24-23S-27E

Pooled Area N/2 24-23S-27E

Wells
Well API Well Name UL or Q/Q S-T-R Pool
30-015-44659 Norris Thornton Com #204H S/2 23-23S-27E 98220
30-015-43379 Dr K 24 33S 27E RB #206H N/2 24-23S-27E 98220
30-015-45125 Dr K 24 33S 27E RB #201H N/2 24-23S-27E 98220
30-015-43378 Dr K 24 33S 27E RB #203H S/2 24-23S-27E 98220
30-015-44804 Dr K 24 33S 27E RB #204H S/2 24-23S-27E 98220
ORDER NO. CTB-1053 Exhibit A Page 1
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State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Page 60 of 61

Exhibit B

Order: CTB-1053
Operator: Matador Production Company (228937)

Pooled Areas

Pooled
Pooled Area UL or Q/Q S-T-R Acres Area ID
CA Wolfcamp BLM S/2 23-23S-27E 320 A
Leases Comprising Pooled Areas
Pooled
Lease UL or Q/Q S-T-R Acres Area ID
Fee S/2 minus J 23-23S-27E 280 A
NMNM 139351 J  23-23S-27E 40 A
ORDER NO. CTB-1053 Exhibit B Page 1
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?Gizgrli\ftFlrench Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State Of NeW MeXiCO
Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720 -
Distrietl e Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720
District lll

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS
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CONDITIONS

Action 89781

Operator:
MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY
One Lincoln Centre
Dallas, TX 75240

OGRID:
228937

Action Number:
89781

Action Type:
[C-107] Surface Commingle or Off-Lease (C-107B)

regarding this matter, please contact me.

CONDITIONS
Created By | Condition Condition
Date
dmcclure | Please review the content of the order to ensure you are familiar with the authorities granted and any conditions of approval. If you have any questions 9/27/2022
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